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Ipswich
Thursday 4th March 2021
Racel TAB VENUE MODE Maiden Handicap 2160m 1:45 pm
Race2 WINE MAKERS DINNER 18 MARCH Maiden Handicap 1680m 2:20 pm
Race3 THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT Maiden Plate 1350m 2:55 pm
Race4 WWW.IEEC.COM.AU Class 1 Handicap 800m 3:35 pm
Race5 THOROUGHBREDS SPORTS BAR Class 2 Handicap 1200m 4:10 pm
Race6 BUBBLY BRUNCH 21 MARCH BENCHMARK 60 Handicap 1350m 4:45 pm

Race7 WHITTINGTON @ GRANDVIEW STUD RATINGS BAND 0 - 60 Handicap 1680m 5:23 pm
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Race 1 TAB VENUE MODE Maiden Handicap 2160m QLD: 1:45 pm
Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm
10th $500. NT: 1:15 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Course SA: 2:15 pm
Straight: 300m. WA: 11:45 am

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 6. Marecat Ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) again, 9. Spiritual Winkers off first
time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Seraphinite Nozi Tomizawa Daiki Chujo 9959008 5:0-0-0 $2000 0% 0% 8 57
3. Moonlight Eclipse Brooke Ainsworth  Greg Cornish 86960598 6:0-0-0 $2400 0% 0% 2 555
4. Dutch Delight (N2) Ron Stewart John Symons & Sheila 5905708079 13:0-0-0 $4850 0% 0% 4 54

Laxon

5. From The Gong Girish Goomany Darryl Knight 4337543596 24:0-0-3 $13845 0% 13% 5 54
6. Marecat (NZ) Noriyuki Masuda Daiki Chujo 1285859846 14:0-1-0 $10365 0% 7% 9 54
1. Prince Husson Jackson Murphy Kevin Martin 3527657940 33:0-1-3 $15690 0% 12% 7 54
8. Sebring Lass Andrew Spinks Darryl Raffin 7807s5679s7 10:0-0-0 $7240 0% 0% 1 54
9. Spiritual Sean Cormack Des Trindall 2743999507 13:0-0-1 $8500 0% 8% 6 54
10. Syvel Gold Rikki Palmer Matthew John Dunn 695860580 6:0-0-0 $2000 0% 0% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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4. Dutch Delight "H

10. Syvel Gold "H
3. Moonlight Eclipse "ﬁ\
1 8. Sebring Lass "H

Rail position: +3m Entire Course
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= |[EJ SERAPHINITE
* o

ﬁ. = 4 vyear old bay gelding (male)
LN Si¥e Redoute‘ysgChoicéJ Dam Vishneva
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners D Chujo, K Yajima, T Satou, R Obana, S J Gamlin, K L Gamlin, Mrs J A
Kolaric, Ms C Sasaki, Y Taniguchi, C M Anderson, W Foran, M Armour, Mrs K E
Hyett, S J Kirkham & R Inai
Colours Silver, Yellow Crescent Moon, Purple Stars, Silver And Purple Stars
Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f9 IPSW Thu4Mar21 2160m Mdn Good4 N Tomizawa
90f10 COFF Sat13Feb21 1500m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
60of 6 MWBHSun31Jan21 1010m MAIDEN-BT Heavy8 N Masuda
90f9  GRAF Tue 29Sep20 2230m BM58 Good4 S S Arnold

12 of 12 GRAF Mon 21Sep20 1720m MDN Good4 S S Arnold

= |[EJ MOONLIGHT ECLIPSE
e\ji 3 year old brown or black gelding (male)
¥ Sire Domesday Dam Moonlight Nova
Breeder Margaret Park Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs L J Fisher

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Braces, Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
80f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn Good4 B Ainsworth
60f8 AQUI Sat30Jan21 1800m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Ainsworth
90f9 IPSW Sat16Jan2l 1666m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 A Chau

6of6  DOOMWed 30Dec20 1660m 3Y MDN
12 of 12 AQUI Sat 19Dec20 1300m MDN-SW

Good4 A Thompson
Heavy9 L Kilner

® [ DUTCH DELIGHT
(Lo

“F

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Keeper Dam Pulcinella

Breeder M CK & Mrs P P S Liao

Owners Mrs L Betts, M Kirby, M Torda, W MONKS & A N Day Syndicates: Beats
Working (Mgr: C A Fameli)

Colours Yellow, Blue Diamond And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn Good4 R Stewart
90f15 SUNS Fri 19Feb21  1400m MDN-SW Soft7 K Gates
11 of 14 SUNS Sun 7Feb21  1200m MDN Good4 K Gates
50f5 SCSI Tue12Jan21 850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 K Gates
70f8 ALBU Mon 29Jun20 1400m MDN Heavy8 B Ward

® | FROM THE GONG

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Pluck Dam Zadiym

Breeder Ms J Barsby

Owners D C Knight

Colours Gold, Light Blue Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

40f9 [PSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn
3of5 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 2200m MDN
30f9 KCOY Tue26Jan21 1500m MDN-SW
70f9  GATT Tuel2)an21 1400m MDN
50f9 KILC Thu31Dec20 1500m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 G Goomany
Good4 G Goomany
Good4 R Goldsbury
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good4 T Wheeler

Trainer Daiki Chujo Barrier 8

Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  8$101.00 Marecat 54.0kg 16.10L 2:16.04 2 7
59.0 3 $151 Dunoon 59.0kg 9.96L 1:30.61 8§ 8

n/a Wuddacuddashudda n/a 5.63L 1:03.13

55.0 2 $151 Rival Mo 55.0kg 23.13L 2:20.04 9 9
59.0 4 $201 Bondurant 56.5kg 14.77L 1:45.38 1 12

Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 2

Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $21.00 Marecat 54.0kg 8.80L 2:16.04 9 9
570 7 $151 Bold Executive 57.0kg 21.90L 1:51.63 2 6
570 1  $91 D'clone 57.0kg 7.40L 1:41.71 9 9
56.0 2 $101 Divulge 59.0kg 8.50L 1:40.45 6 6
56.0 11 $101 Adelaide's Diamond 56.0kg 14.25L 1:19.6 12 12

Trainer John Symons & Sheila Laxon Barrier 4

Jockey Ron Stewart 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,850

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 13:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $3.40 Marecat 54.0kg 2.70L 2:16.04 8 6
55.5 3 $151 Marla Jane 54.5kg 7.80L 1:25.88 6 7
540 14  $61 Rozeira 54.0kg 8.80L 1:11.65 8 7
nfa 1 Purple Diamond n/a 3.20L 54.26
560 1  $71 Just Business 59.0kg 17.13L 1:29.57 4 5

Trainer Darryl Knight Barrier 5

Jockey Girish Goomany 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,845

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 24:0-0-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $20.00 Marecat 54.0kg 2.60L 2:16.04 3 5
545 5  $17 Leicable 55.0kg 4.50L 2:19.63 3 4
56.5 2 $5 Hecanrockme 58.5kg 7.30L 1:30.97
540 5  $17 He's All Ready 57.0kg 8.70L 1:25.48 7 8
555 2 $8 Fleur De Jour 55.5kg 6.40L 1:32.55 5 6
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2 A MARECAT

o 4 year old bay mare (female)

* 0 *  Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Candara

Breeder The Oaks Stud

Owners D Chujo, K Yajima, D Takebayashi, W Foran, T Takagi, T Yokose & Second

Row Racing (Mgr: S Gill)

Colours Orange, White Lighthouse, White And Black Stars Sleeves, Red And

Emerald Green Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 IPSW Thu4Mar21 2160m Mdn Good4 N Masuda
20f5 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 2200m MDN Good4 N Masuda
80f10 GRAF Tue 2Feb21  1700m MDN-SW Good3 N Masuda
50f12 BALL Fril5Jan21  1590m MDN-SW Good4 N Masuda
80of9 BALL Sun3Jan2l  1300m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 N Masuda

|3 PRINCE HUSSON

‘i. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Poplars
Breeder Mr R N Wicks
Owners K Martin
Colours Pink And Black Halves, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn Good4 J Murphy
50f8 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1710m MDN-SW Soft5  J Murphy
20f9  KCOY Tue26Jan21 1500m MDN-SW Good4 J Murphy
70f8 ESK Sat19Dec20 1750m BM55 Softs M Castle
60f7 NNGOSat 5Dec20  1600m BM55 Firm2 ) Missen
= [EH SEBRING LASS
# ' 4yearold bay or brown mare (female)
H® Sire Sebring Dam Artistic Lass
Breeder T J S Bloodstock
Owners G E Williams, S R Williams, R G Williams, J Edwards, G M Webster, D A
Clarke, R T Kennedy & D N Raffin
Colours White, Orange Stars, White Cap With Orange Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn Good4 A Spinks

80f 10 EAGL Thu 25Feb21
11 of 11 AQUI Tue 26Jan21
70f9  SUNS Fri8Jan2l

50f8 DEAG Tue 29Dec20

-&" EJ SPIRITUAL

1845m MDN-SW
1650m MDN-SW
1400m F&M MDN
1200m MDN-TRL

Good4 M Gray
Good4 M Gray
Soft7 M Gray
Good4 M Gray

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Bryannbo's Gift Dam Compulsion
Breeder Shipton Lodge

Owners D J Trindall & Ms G M Simmons
Colours Black, Red Heart

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 2160m Mdn Good4 S Cormack
70f8 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1710m MDN-SW Soft5 V Venkaya
40of 5 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 2200m MDN Good4 V Venkaya
30f7 IPSW Wed 3Feb21 1690m MDN Softb G Goomany
90f10 SUNS Sun24Jan2l 1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 V Venkaya

Trainer Daiki Chujo Barrier 9

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,365

Win Range 2160m W&P% 0-7

Career 14:0-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 10:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $3.80 Marecat 54.0kg 1.00L 2:16.04 1 2
55.0 3 $2.70 Leicable 55.0kg 3.00L 2:19.63 2
570 6  $21 Point Counterpoint 585kg 7.15L 1:43.02 7 8
570 3 $71 Collingwood 59.0kg 5.30L 1:37.39 3 4
580 8  $41 Hairdo 56.5kg 6.89L 1:19.85 7 9

Trainer Kevin Martin Barrier 7

Jockey Jackson Murphy 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,690

Win Range - W&P% 0-12

Career 33:0-1-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-2  Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $6.00 Marecat 54.0kg 1.80L 2:16.04 7 1
575 5  $51 Trust In Aloha 54.5kg 3.50L 1:46.47 7 8
585 1  $12 Hecanrockme 58.5kg 1.80L 1:30.97
55.0 4 $17 Aberlady 60.5kg 11.90L 1:47.93
550 5  $8 Craiglea Arion 58.5kg 28.40L 1:35.2

Trainer Darryl Raffin Barrier 1

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,240

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $5.50 Marecat 54.0kg 7.00L 2:16.04 5 3
55.5 7 $101 Evita La Vie 55.5kg 8.45L 1:55.76 8 9
55.5 5  $41 Waikato 56.0kg 9.55L 1:43.17 8 8
555 2 $61 Doomani 57.5kg 10.00L 1:27.07 5 6
nfa 8 Mikado n/a 5.50L 1:11.51

Trainer Des Trindall Barrier 6

Jockey Sean Cormack 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 13:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $6.00 Marecat 54.0kg 1.00L 2:16.04 4 4
575 4 $31 Trust In Aloha 54.5kg 7.50L 1:46.47 8 5
590 4  $7 Leicable 55.0kg 4.80L 2:19.63 5 5
540 7  $21 Northern Woods 58.0kg 6.80L 1:44.6 4 5
570 2 $151 Morgan's Smile 57.0kg 8.50L 1:12.21 9 9
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5 year old bay mare (female)

(, SYVEL GOLD

Sire Camelot Dam Calm Customer
Breeder Mr N S Yong

Owners Mrs A N Ferguson

Colours Red, Blue Sash, White Stars

Race Details

60f9 IPSW Thu4Mar2l
90of11 GATT Sun 21Feb21
50f7 BDST Tue 2Feb21
80of9 TOOW Sat 14Nov20
60of8 KILC Wed4Nov20

2160m Mdn
1600m MDN
1050m MDN-TRL
1850m MDN
1900m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 R Palmer
Good4 R Palmer
Soft7 B Ainsworth
Good4 A Thompson
Good4 T Marshall

Trainer Matthew John Dunn Barrier 3

Jockey Rikki Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $61.00 Marecat 54.0kg 6.70L 2:16.04 6 8
540 10 $101 Leo The Lion 54.0kg 10.00L 1:36.27 9 9

nfa 3 [diditmyway n/a 11.30L 1:07.39

565 8  $61 Mt Mort Shark 59.0kg 19.20L 1:56.92 8 8
555 5 $9 Zedaqua 55.5kg 8.80L 2:00.85 37
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Race 2 WINE MAKERS DINNER 18 MARCH Maiden Handicap 1680m

Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: +3m Entire Course

Straight: 300m.

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Matilda Gene Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, nose roll first time, 7. Nube Viajera Blinkers
off first time, winkers first time, 16. Granma Blinkers first time, winkers off first time

Horse
1. Golden Goal (GER)
2. Canny Cat

4. Matilda Gene
5. Bahamut

7. Nube Viajera

9. Credible
10. Daphne Frances

12. Enjoy The Show
13. Force Me (NZ)

14. Monyatta

16. Granma

Jockey
Nozi Tomizawa
Stephanie Thornton

Mark Du Plessis
Noriyuki Masuda
Stephanie Lacy

Emily Atkinson (a3)
Andrew Spinks

Anna Bakos (a3)
Kate Cowan (al.5)
Georgina Cartwright

Rikki Palmer

Trainer
Tom Dougall
Rex Lipp

Nick Hahn
Daiki Chujo

Tenille Ranger

Matthew John Dunn
Tina Cotsiopoulos

Tim Gillespie
Alan Boyd

Ben Robinson

Bob Mahon

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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5. Bahamut "H

14, Monyatta "ﬂ‘

Last 10
3335343
5240

422425824
14s547

20579384

7600056235
x00s8760

8938657576
906s54s0
678500

0849768507

Career
5:0-0-4
3:0-1-0

7:0-4-0

4:0-0-0

6:0-0-1

11:0-1-1
6:0-0-0

8:0-0-1
5:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

12:0-0-0

7. Nube Viajera "H
10. Daphne Frances "H

4, Matilda Gen

13. Force Me "v
12. Enjoy The Show "H
1. Golden Goal "H

2. Canny Cat "H

QLD: 2:20 pm

Prize W%
$9,300 0%
$4300 0%

$15900 0%
$4,520 0%
$6,257 0%
$8440 0%
$1,900 0%
$5,150 0%
$2327 0%
$1,300 0%
$4.890 0%

.

9. Credible "H

16. Granma "H
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NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:20 pm

NT: 1:50 pm
SA: 2:50 pm
WA: 12:20 pm

P%
80%
33%

57%

0%

17%

18%
0%

13%
0%
0%

0%

Bar Wgt

5
3

59
58

SCRATCHED

9

56

8 555
SCRATCHED

11

55

SCRATCHED

2
10

54
54

SCRATCHED

6
7
4

54
54
54

SCRATCHED

1
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Rail position: +3m Entire Course

Race Direction
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£ GOLDEN GOAL

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Sea The Moon Dam Goldschatzchen
Breeder Gestut Gorlsdorf

Owners F Sun

Colours White, Purple Sash And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn Good4 N Tomizawa
30f9 TOOW Sat 20Feb21 1300m MDN Good4 N Tomizawa
30f10 TOOW Sat 6Feb21  1300m MDN Good4 N Tomizawa
30f9 TOOW Sat 240ct20  1875m MDN-SW Heavy8 L Tilley
40f13 IPSW Wed 70ct20 1690m MDN Good4 A Mallyon

3 CANNY CAT

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Collate Dam Beetle Cat

Breeder Mr G Garland

Owners G J Garland & Mrs A Garland

Colours White, Yellow Maltese Cross
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m Mdn Good4 S Thornton

20f13 WARWTue 16Feb21
40f12 GATT Sun3llan2l
10 of 10 TOOW Sat 2Jan21

6of7 TWBI Tue 22Dec20

Good4 K Yoshida
Good4 K Yoshida
Soft5 K Yoshida
Softs K Yoshida

1350m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
1210m MDN

650m MDN-TRL

r:';'i- ] MATILDA GENE

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Rubick Dam Matilda's Dance

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners G W Beck, N Hahn, D W Beck, Mrs D L Beck, G M Beck & Mrs K Beck
Colours White, Deep Navy Epaulettes, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn Good4 M D Plessis
20f6  TOOW Sat 20Feb21 1880m MDN-SW Good4 R Palmer
20f11 TOOW Sat30Jan21 1625m MDN Good4 R Palmer
40f10 DALB Fri22Jan21  1400m MDN Soft5 L Tilley
20f10 TOOWSat2Jan21  1210m MDN Softc R Palmer

> [H BAHAMUT
& 3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Real Impact Dam Bambolear

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners J Sugiyama, Ms N Hinata, K Yajima, Ms M Yamawaki, D Chujo, S Okada,
H Misawa, T Satou, R Obana, C A Gale, A Cahill, W E Hammond, D J Peisley, S M

0'Keefe, Mrs M O'Keefe & Second Row Racing (Mgr: S Gill)
Colours Emerald Green, Purple Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

1of11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn Good4 N Masuda
40f10 COFF Sat13Feb21 1500m MDN-SW Good4 N Masuda
40f6  MWBHSun 31Jan21 1010m OPEN-BT Heavy8 N Masuda

30f8
50f9

BLNA Fri 15Jan21
GRAF Tue 29Sep20

Good4 N Masuda
Good4 B Looker

1000m OPEN-BT
1720m MDN

Trainer Tom Dougall Barrier 5
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-80
Career 5:0-0-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-5 1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $7.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 3.30L 1:42.47 9 6
59.0 3 $8.50 Winter Rain 56.0kg 4.60L 1:20.18 5 3
59.0 4 $2.60F Maevila Ruler 56.0kg 3.10L 1:20.06 5 2
57.5 8 $4.40 Jumeirah Triangle 55.0kg 3.20L 2:01.34 7 7
59.0 3 $14 Sacred Suite 59.0kg 4.80L 1:43.44 8§ 8
Trainer Rex Lipp Barrier 3
Jockey Stephanie Thornton 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,300
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $6.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 6.40L 1:42.47 8 9
56.5 8 $7.50 Suzy Needs Lovin' 55.5kg 1.00L 1:20.61 8 7
56.0 4  $71 Little Albert 57.5kg 1.90L 1:04.51 5 4
575 8  $61 Kohiko 56.5kg 14.50L 1:15.26 5 5
nfa 5 Charged n/a 5.60L 40.14
Trainer Nick Hahn Barrier 9
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $15,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-57
Career 7:0-4-0 12 Mths 8:0-4-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $2.70 Bahamut 55.5kg 3.40L 1:42.47 6 4
545 4 $2F Magic Wishes 55.5kg 0.80L 1:57.81 2 2
58.5 2 $2.40F Platinum Deal 56.0kg 0.50L 1:41.42 1 1
56.0 9 $4.60 | Promise You 55.0kg 9.10L 1:23.64 9 8
545 2 $3.90 Kohiko 56.5kg 0.10L 1:15.26 3 4
Trainer Daiki Chujo Barrier 8
Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,520
Win Range 1680m W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $3.90 Bahamut 55.5kg 2.00L 1:42.47 1 10
585 6 $5.50 Dunoon 59.0kg 2.54L 1:30.61 6 7
n/a Rumberella n/a 1.23L 1:03.16
n/a Sir Rocket n/a 2.27L 59.45
55.0 1 $9.50 Define Tyranny 55.0kg 3.26L 1:45.54 9 8
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___ Wa NUBE VIAJERA
"“' !earold bay gelding (male)

. Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Cranachan
Breeder Mr T Talarico
Owners Ms T R Ranger & M N O'Sullivan

Colours Dark Green And Royal Blue Halves, White Wave, Collar, Cuffs And Cap

Race Details

20f11 [IPSW Thu4Mar2l
12 of 12 LISM Tue 9Feb21
70f12  WARR Thu 6Aug20

1680m Mdn
1310m MDN-SW
2000m MDN-SW

90of 12 WODOSun 19Jul20
30f12 MOE Thu 25Jun20

2050m MDN-SW
1614m MDN-SW

'-"; ] CREDIBLE
y

n 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Jimmy Creed Dam Belolly

Breeder Supreme Thoroughbreds
Owners Mrs A N Ferguson & R J Ferguson
Colours Red, Blue Sash, White Stars

Race Details
70f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn

Track Jockey
Good4 S Lacy
Soft5  C Caserta
Heavyl J Childs

0
Softb D Stackhouse
Heavy9 J Mott

Track Jockey
Good4 E Atkinson

60of9 BALL Mon 15Feb21 1590m MDN-SW Heavy8 E Atkinson
10 of 10 EAGL Thu 28Jan21 1400m MDN-SW Good3 L Tilley
11 0of 12 EAGL Thu 14Jan21 1400m MDN Good3 L Tilley
11 0f 12 AQUI Sat 19Dec20 1300m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Lloyd
-
- DAPHNE FRANCES
' 3 year old bay filly (female)
. ¥ Sire Seidnazar Dam All Trouble
Breeder Mr J Curtain
Owners J Woolford
Colours Royal Blue, Red Sash, White Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

FFof 11 IPSW Thu 4Mar21
12 0f 12 IPSW Wed 3Feb21
10 of 11 DOOMThu 7Jan21  1200m 3Y MDN-SW
50f7 DOOMTue 22Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL

80of11 DOOMWed 26Aug20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW

1680m Mdn
1350m 3Y MDN-SW

Good4 A Spinks
Soft6 M Potgieter
Soft5 A Spinks
Good4 A Spinks
Good4 A Spinks

Track Jockey
Good4 A Bakos
Good4 B Newport
Good4 N Tomizawa
Soft7 N Tomizawa

S ENJOY THE SHOW
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Canny Show Dam Mishki
Breeder Mr J Green
Owners T D Gillespie, W A Hall, W M Adamson & L K Birnie
Colours Dark Blue And Orange Stars, Orange Cap
Race Details
8of11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn
20f4 TWBI Tue 23Feb21 925m MDN-TRL
90of 11 TOOW Sat 30Jan21  1625m MDN
30f6 IPSW Sat9Jan2l  1666m MDN
80f10 IPSW Thu 17Dec20 1350m MDN

Heavy8 N Tomizawa

Trainer Tenille Ranger Barrier 11

Jockey Stephanie Lacy 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,257

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $41.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 2.00L 1:42.47 10 7
59.0 4  $31 Dominarcher 59.0kg 11.59L 1:19.06 9 11
585 4  $21 Bureaucrat 58.5kg 12.10L 2:14.07 6 8
585 4 $6.50 Think More 58.5kg 9.45L 2:08.31 9 9
58.5 11  $15 Code Blue 56.5kg 5.00L 1:45.04 1 9

Trainer Matthew John Dunn Barrier 2

Jockey Emily Atkinson 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,440

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $15.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 8.70L 1:42.47 2 2
59.0 1  $10 Dragon Dream 58.5kg 8.89L 1:39.62 4
575 6 $201 A Big Chance 57.5kg 15.30L 1:25.18 2 6
550 9  $81 Kozluca 58.0kg 7.90L 1:24.07 22
575 3 $19 Adelaide's Diamond 56.0kg 9.50L 1:19.6 3 38

Trainer Tina Cotsiopoulos Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$101.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 0.00L 1:42.47 4
55.0 10 $101 Sizzling River 57.0kg 17.60L 1:21.21 39
55.0 10 $201 Gdansk 57.0kg 15.50L 1:11.41 8§ 11

nfa 7 Kittykittybangbang n/a 2.90L 1:01.2

550 7 $201 Tycoon Evie 55.0kg 12.40L 1:09.69 6 6

Trainer Tim Gillespie Barrier 6

Jockey Anna Bakos 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 6 $31.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 9.50L 1:42.47 1 1
nfa 1 Jazzn/a1.00L 573
58.5 5  $10 Platinum Deal 56.0kg 10.00L 1:41.42 5 3
550 2 $41 Jet Esprit 56.5kg 5.70L 1:42.68 4 4
56.5 9  $81 Mocial Chief 56.5kg 11.70L 1:21.95 4 4

Ipswich | Page 9



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

w

= FE] FORCE ME
&

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Pour Moi Dam Better Together
Breeder Yulong Investment Nz Ltd

Owners Hogan Bloodstock,P J Leahy,T N O'Donnell D Fobian,R J Reid,M J Reid,M

0'Keefe R O'Keefe & A G Boyd

Colours Pink, Black And Gold Checked Sash And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 K Cowan
Soft7 N Tomizawa
Softo N Tomizawa
Soft5 L Riordan
Good3 L Riordan

Race Details

90f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l
11 of 15 SUNS Fri 19Feb21

60f12 IPSW Wed 3Feb21
50f10 STAR Sun 250ct20
40f10 TATU Fri 20ct20

1680m Mdn

1400m MDN-SW
1350m 3Y MDN-SW
2000m MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW

[
- MONYATTA
@ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
~% Sire Verrazano Dam Rafaela's Aim
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners B Robinson
Colours Green, Gold Stags
Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m Mdn Good4 G Cartwright
70f9  TOOW Sat 20Feb21  1300m MDN Good4 M Kennedy

8of11 MURWSun 31Jan21
11 of 11 GATT Thu 6Aug20

1200m F&M MDN
1100m MDN-SW

Heavy9 J Taylor
Good3 J Taylor

10 of 11 AQUI Sat 25Jul20  1100m 3Y MDN Heavyl N Tomizawa
0
=
- GRANMA
‘ 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Mahisara Dam Ruby Qualo
Breeder T R & R A Alexander
Owners R K Mahon
Colours Royal Blue, Green Sash, Hot Pink And Green Striped Sleeves, Hot Pink
Cap, Lime Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m Mdn Good4 R Palmer
80of9 TOOW Sat 20Feb21 1300m MDN Good4 R Palmer
40f9 NNGO Sat 13Feb21 1200m 2UP MDN-SW  Firm2 K Yoshida
90f11 GATT Tue12Jan21 1100m MDN Good4 B Ainsworth

70f12 AQUI Mon 28Dec20 1100m MDN Soft5 R Palmer

Trainer Alan Boyd Barrier 7

Jockey Kate Cowan 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,327

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $9.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 10.80L 1:42.47 3 3
545 1  $31 Marla Jane 54.5kg 8.90L 1:25.88 9 10
550 9  $51 Sizzling River 57.0kg 2.70L 1:21.21 12 10
55.0 9  $41 Tango Gold 57.5kg 6.30L 2:03.83 2 1
550 4 $101 Bomber's Kiss 57.0kg 9.00L 1:36.78 7 8

Trainer Ben Robinson Barrier 4

Jockey Georgina Cartwright 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  4$151.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 7.90L 1:42.47 7 8
540 5 $101 Winter Rain 56.0kg 12.80L 1:20.18 8 8
570 9 $151 Lamarche 57.5kg 13.49L 1:11.95 10 11
56.5 10  $151 Our Ariana 56.5kg 16.90L 1:04.83 10 11
580 4 $101 Xuannu 55.0kg 27.55L 1:06.52 10 9

Trainer Bob Mahon Barrier 1

Jockey Rikki Palmer 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,890

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  1$101.00 Bahamut 55.5kg 10.90L 1:42.47 5 5
540 7  $41 Winter Rain 56.0kg 14.30L 1:20.18 2 7
56.5 5  $8Kitty Kat's Kitten 56.5kg 7.40L 1:10.98
540 4  $17 Dream Weaving 55.5kg 10.10L 1:04.27 1 5
540 9  $26 Top Master 59.0kg 3.80L 1:04.75 3 6
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Race 3 THE BARN FAMILY RESTAURANT Maiden Plate 1350m QLD: 2:55 pm
Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:55 pm
10th $500. NT: 2:25 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Course SA: 3:25 pm
Straight: 300m. WA:12:55 pm

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Riverky Nose roll off first time, 5. Bullgari Ear muffs off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first
time, 6. Henry Reef Winkers first time, 16. Real Empress Lugging bit off first time, winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arise My Son Ron Stewart Ben Ahrens 5750265749 10:0-1-0 $7500 0% 10% 4 575
2. Kid Mac Wendy Peel (a3) Jon Walk 9588703508 46:0-5-8 $68430 0% 28% 12 575

SCRATCHED
4. Bailey Boo Stephanie Thornton  John Mott 299 2:0-0-0 $900 0% 0% 11 56.5
SCRATCHED
6. Henry Reef Ryan Wiggins Ben Ahrens 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 565
1. Master Richard Ben Thompson Bryan & Daniel Guy 88s7 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 7 565
SCRATCHED
9. Veteran Anthony Allen Trevor Whittington 090 2:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 9 565
SCRATCHED
11. Daunting Adventure  Emily Atkinson (a3)  Kelly Purdy 6665072599 11:0-1-0 $6480 0% 9% 2 555
12. Evasive Light Kate Cowan (al.5)  Eric Hayes 0365232050 12:0-2-2 $12200 0% 33% 1 555
13. Frazzled Robbie Fradd John D Wilson 34423084 7:0-1-1 $10250 0% 29% 3 555
14. Jarawong Nozi Tomizawa John Durston 77598664 6:0-0-0 $3,000 0% 0% 10 555
15. Purple Diamond Luke Tarrant Stuart Kendrick 157s6 3:0-0-0 $1,700 0% 0% 5 545
SCRATCHED
17. El Ranchos (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Doug Lane 0666708798 16:0-0-0 $6825 0% 0% 6 575

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
o 12 2. Kid Mac "a\
i 11 4. Bailey Boo "U
10 14. Jarawong ﬁ
\I 9. Veteran "ﬂ
6. Henry Reef "H
7. Master Richard "H
17. EI Ranchos "H
15. Purple Diamond "H
1. Arise My Son "H

11. Daunting Adventure "a\
12. Evasive Light "H

13. Frazzled "H

:'l Sy g'i '!-l.“ g-. 5:;-. ‘3-, g
N W R O N O WO

-
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Rail position: +3m Entire Course
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Race Direction
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Track Jockey

[k
= W ARISE MY SON
::'*'1 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
* Sire Dawn Approach Dam God Love It
Breeder Mr P Byers
Owners P H Byers
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Star, Stars On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
50f12 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Mdn-sw

70f11 TOOW Sat 13Feb21 1210m MDN-SW
50f7 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1050m MDN-TRL
12 of 15 AQUI Wed 30Sep20 1400m 4UP MDN
20f12 AQUI Tue 22Sep20 1400m MDN-SW

~ [H xip MAC
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Monde Bleu Dam Bisraami

Breeder Mr J A McLean

Owners Mrs M Walk & J Walk

Colours Royal Blue, White Maltese Cross

Race Details

90f12 IPSW Thu4Mar2l
50f15 SUNS Fri 19Feb21

8of 11 DOOMThu 11Feb21
80of9 IPSW Wed 3Feb21
70f10 DALB Fri22Jan21

1350m Mdn-sw

1400m MDN-SW
1350m CG&E MDN-SW
1350m MDN

1200m MDN-SW

= [ BAILEY BOO

' 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
M Sire Chosen to Fly Dam Malibu Dancer
Breeder Mr J Mott
Owners Mrs N A Mott

Good4 R Stewart
Good4 G Walters
Good4 G Walters
Good3 R Stewart
Good4 R Wiggins

Track Jockey
Good4 W Peel
Soft7 W Peel
Good4 T Harrison

Softe T Marshall
Soft5 R Goltz

Colours Dark Blue, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f12 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Mdn-sw

90f9 DOOMThu 18Feb21 1200m 3YC&G MDN-SW
90f12 SUNS Fri 5Feb21 1000m MDN

40of 5 SCSI Tuel2Jan2l 850m MDN-TRL

‘ K HENRY REEF

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Chit Chat
Breeder Aussie Horse Club Pty Ltd

Owners N G Smith, T W Watson, L K Brown, B A Racing, Epsom Lodge & Inspire

Colours Navy Blue, Grey Stripes, Yellow Cap
Race Details
40f12 [PSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Mdn-sw
40of7 GCST Mon 15Feb21 1000m MDN-TRL
70f8 BDST Tue2Feb21 900m CL1-TRL
70of7  GCST Thu 24Dec20 1000m MDN-TRL
70f7  SCST Tue4Aug20 850m MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 S Thornton
Heavy8 M Hellyer
Soft5 M Hellyer
Heavy8 M Hellyer

Track Jockey
Good4 R Wiggins
Good4 G Walters
Soft7 ) Woodhouse
Soft M Palmer
Soft5 R Wiggins

Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 4
Jockey Ron Stewart 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $21.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 3.50L 1:21.4 4 3
575 2 $31 Pucko 56.5kg 9.80L 1:13.39 7 9
nfa 5 All Sorted n/a 3.951 1:02.12
540 15  $41 Warp Speed 56.0kg 5.95L 1:23.56 1 1
57.5 8 $9.50 Boomi's Buddy 57.5kg 2.75L 1:22.95 1 2
Trainer Jon Walk Barrier 12
Jockey Wendy Peel 57.5kg Prizemoney $68,430
Win Range - W&P% 0-28
Career 46:0-5-8 12 Mths 18:0-1-1 1st Up 7:.0-0-3  2nd Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:0-1-5  Soft 11:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 12 $21.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 5.90L 1:21.4 8 9
575 7 $101 Marla Jane 54.5kg 4.50L 1:25.88 4
570 6 $151 Le Heros 56.0kg 11.50L 1:20.51 6 7
540 2 $18 Brief Sojourn 58.0kg 13.70L 1:21.41 6 7
575 4 $21 Shame Job 57.5kg 7.10L 1:10.91 7 6
Trainer John Mott Barrier 11
Jockey Stephanie Thornton 56.5kg Prizemoney $900
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $91.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 0.50L 1:21.4 2 1
570 9 $101 Bundyandcoke 57.0kg 33.05L 1:14.42 35
58.0 7 $151 Ovidius 57.5kg 6.50L 58.94 5 6
nfa 3 Lucifer's Loot n/a 2.10L 54.43
Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Wiggins 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $51.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 2.50L 1:21.4 1 7
nfa 5 Encyclopedia n/a 6.00L 1:02.51
nfa 5 Bay of Dragons n/a 19.90L 54.74
nfa 7 Fire In The Hole n/a 8.50L 1:00.63
nfa 7 Avocado Sunset n/a 23.80L 52.42
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- MASTER RICHARD
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Say When

Breeder Mr M Farmer

Owners J Farmer, M P Farmer, Mrs S E Farmer, Mrs B E Farmer, M D Gleeson, J M

Woods, Mrs L D Woods, P Farmer, R Farmer, Miss A Farmer, J Miedecke & CJ

Saxelby

Colours Red, White Diamond Band, Diamond Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of12 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Mdn-sw Good4 B Thompson
80f9 AQUI Sat13Feb21 1100m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 C Caserta

1of7 GCST Mon 25Jan21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 C Caserta
70f9 IPSW Wed 24Jun20 1350m 2Y MDN Good4 M D Plessis
70of7  GCST Tue 9Jun20  1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 S Doyle

= [} VETERAN
\ ] . 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)

~ A B Ssire Arlington Dam Shady Deal

Breeder Ms W Ings
Owners JT Dawson, B R Carlson, L D Brown, K Bischof, B C Donaldson, T M
Whittington & R Whittington, Grand Parkview Stud (Mgr: M W Timms)
Colours Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 IPSW Thu 4Mar21 1350m Mdn-sw Good4 A Allen

90f11 DOOMThu 11Feb21 1350m CG&E MDN-SW Good4 J Adams

40of6  BDST Tue2Feb21 1050m MDN-TRL Soft7 J Adams

40of6  GCST Mon 25Jan21 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5 N Tomizawa

10 of 11 BALL Sun3Jan21  1000m MDN Soft6 N Tomizawa
= 5] DAUNTING ADVENTURE

L
| ] f.l . 4 year old bay mare (female)

—-" Sire Daunting Lad Dam Octagonal Heights
Breeder Mr R G O'Neill
Owners R O'neill

Colours Pink, Purple Lightning Bolt And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of12 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Mdn-sw Good4 E Atkinson
60of8 BALL Mon 15Feb21 1300m MDN-SW Soft7  C Caserta
6of 11 MURWSun 31Jan21 1200m F&M MDN Heavy9 C Caserta

6of7 DOOMTue 1Dec20  1000m MDN-TRL
10 of 10 GATT Thu 6Aug20  1400m MDN

Good4 V Venkaya
Good3 V Venkaya

®  FE] EVASIVE LIGHT

4 year old brown or black mare (female)

Sire Sidestep Dam Play of Light

Breeder Mr B M Howlett

Owners W R Crompton & Ms J J Crompton

Colours Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 IPSW Thu 4Mar21

30f9 GATT Sun 21Feb21
60f11 TOOW Sat 13Feb21

20f9  MURWFri 11Dec20

30f10 DALB Fri 27Nov20

Track Jockey
Good4 K Cowan
Good4 M Hellyer
Good4 | Rabjones
Good4 L Rolls
Good3 N Fazackerley

1350m Mdn-sw
1100m F&M MDN-SW
1210m MDN-SW
1100m F&M MDN
1200m F&M MDN

Trainer Bryan & Daniel Guy Barrier 7
Jockey Ben Thompson 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $7.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 5.10L 1:21.4 10 12
56.0 8  $31 Vaporizing 57.0kg 9.75L 1:03.88 7 8
nfa 6 Master Richard n/a 1.00L 1:01.57
59.0 4 $41 Nicci's Spirit 57.5kg 9.70L 1:23.26 5 5
nfa o6 A La King n/a 10.05L 59.71
Trainer Trevor Whittington Barrier 9
Jockey Anthony Allen 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $61.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 11.10L 1:21.4 6 8
56.0 10 $151 Le Heros 56.0kg 12.25L 1:20.51 8 9
nfa 2 Barta Lines n/a 2.05L 1:08.55
nfa 2 Examples n/a 5.85L 59.98
57,5 7 $51 Shanjomi 55.5kg 15.65L 57.76 6 7
Trainer Kelly Purdy Barrier 2
Jockey Emily Atkinson 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,480
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $51.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 4.30L 1:21.4 5 4
570 4 $31 Medusa's Fury 56.5kg 11.51L 1:20.49 2 5
55.0 3 $101 Lamarche 57.5kg 9.74L 1:11.95 4 3
nfa 3 Rich Devil n/a 4751 58.96
550 10  $81 Spice Trader 55.5kg 18.70L 1:24.14 4 7
Trainer Eric Hayes Barrier 1
Jockey Kate Cowan 55.5kg Prizemoney $12,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 12:0-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1 $8.50 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 10.90L 1:21.4 1 2
570 4 $21 Call Me Maggie 56.0kg 3.20L 1:03.25 4 4
555 8  $17 Pucko 56.5kg 9.00L 1:13.39 2 2
55.5 4 $10 Expresso Love 57.0kg 1.82L 1:04.96 3 5
55.5 4 $20 Satine 58.0kg 7.80L 1:09.96 5 3
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FRAZZLED

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Stryker Dam Sister Declan

Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock

Owners M J Wilson, B J Ryan, Ms L J Cameron, D J Cover, Miss M Le Brocg, G
Bogie, L J Ezzy, J R Makepeace, A Tran & S Rimmer

Colours Pale Green, Black Diagonal Stripes, Pale Green Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Mdn-sw Good4 R Fradd
40f10 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 R Fradd
40f11 MURWSun 3lJan21 1200m F&M MDN Heavy9 A Mallyon
20f11 LISM Sun17Jan21 1210m F&M MDN Soft5 B Looker
30f7 GEEL Mon 23Nov20 1347m 4UP MDN-SW  Heavy8 W Gordon

1
L=

JARAWONG

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Archjite Dam At Anchor

Breeder Mr A Tatkovic

Owners A Tatkovic

Colours Gold, White Hoops And Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Mdn-sw Good4 N Tomizawa
70f10 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 G Goomany
50f7 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 V Venkaya
90f13 SUNS Sun24Nov19 1400m MDN-SW Good4 ] Taylor
80f11 DOOMWed 13Nov19 1350m MDN Good4 J Taylor

-

Race Details

10f12
50f 10
70f12
1of5
60f9

-

&

PURPLE DIAMOND

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam More Than Diamonds

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners Mrs T Kendrick, Mrs M J Edwards & Reed Racing (Mgr: H C Reed)
Colours Purple, Black Seams

Track Jockey

[PSW Thu4Mar21  1350m Mdn-sw Good4 L Tarrant

IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1200m MDN-SW Softs L Tarrant
DOOMThu 4Feb21  1110m 3Y MDN-SW Softs L Tarrant
SCSI' Tue 12Jan21  850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 L Tarrant
SUNS Sun 9Aug20  1000m MDN-SW Soft6 D Smith

17} EL RANCHOS

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire El Roca Dam Grant's Girl

Breeder Karaka Agistment Centre Ltd

Owners P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Colours Orange, Red And Dark Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 12 IPSW Thu 4Mar21  1350m Mdn-sw Good4 M D Plessis
6of 11 IPSW Wed 24Feb21 1100m MDN Softé L Tarrant
60of9 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 800m MDN Good4 N Tomizawa
6of7 IPSW Wed 3Feb21 1690m MDN Softo N Tomizawa
70f13 [IPSW Sat23Jan2l 800m MDN-SW Good4 N Tomizawa

Trainer John D Wilson Barrier 3

Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,250

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7.0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $2.70 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 1.00L 1:21.4 9 11
555 6 $5.50 Mount Padrao 57.5kg 1.00L 1:11.75 8 8
575 2 $3.90 Lamarche 57.5kg 7.79L 1:11.95 8§ 8
570 11  $15 Stormiaire 58.5kg 0.11L 1:11.85 10 10
565 1  $51 Jimenez 58.5kg 5.75L 1:2241 5 6

Trainer John Durston Barrier 10

Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $41.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 4.60L 1:21.4 3 6
555 9  $71 Mount Padrao 57.5kg 5.50L 1:11.75 9 9

nfa 7 Typhoon Force n/a 4.50L 1:01.94

55.5 2 $91 Pure Indulgence 55.5kg 7.65L 1:24.59 6 7
560 4  $91 Champagne Toots 55.5kg 2.80L 1:22.16 4 5

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 5

Jockey Luke Tarrant 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,700

Win Range 1350m W&P% 0-0

Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5 $2.80 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 0.50L 1:21.4 7 5
545 7 $8 Mount Padrao 57.5kg 1.40L 1:11.75 5 6
550 6  $71 Hey Big Splenda 57.0kg 4.50L 1:05.78 9 9

nfa 3 Purple Diamond n/a 1.30L 54.26

53.0 4 $31 Zoofari 55.5kg 5.70L 1:00.19 5 4

Trainer Doug Lane Barrier 6

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,825

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 16:0-0-0 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $41.00 Purple Diamond 54.5kg 6.90L 1:21.4 12 10
540 2 $101 Dubai Dreaming 56.0kg 4.70L 1:05. 6 6
540 2 $16 Mr Stack 57.5kg 6.70L 45.58 8
540 3 $11 Northern Woods 58.0kg 13.40L 1:44.6 1 2
57.5 6 $101 Proudly Grey 54.0kg 6.20L 45.56 10
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Race 4 WWW.IEEC.COM.AU Class 1 Handicap 800m QLD: 3:35 pm
Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:35 pm
10th $500. NT: 3:05 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Course SA: 4:05 pm
Straight: 300m. WA: 1:35 pm

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Ganesh Talai Blinkers first time, 3. Better Than Magic Blinkers off first time, 9. Stralex Ear muffs
(pre-race only) off first time, lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, tongue tie off first time, 10. Leo's
Den Bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, ear muffs again, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, lugging bit
off first time, pacifiers off first time, tongue control bit first time, tongue tie off first time, 12. Instabeats Blinkers
again, 13. General Mo Tongue tie again, winkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ganesh Talai (SAF) Emily Atkinson (a3)  Doug Duryea 36624s000s ENRIS $15435 11% 33% 5 605
2. Mr Stack Tessa Townsend (a3) Troy Pascoe 815503 4:1-0-1 $14,730 25% 50% 3 57
3. Better Than Magic Nozi Tomizawa Rob Davidson 9544720560 15:1-1-2 $27250 7% 271% 1 56

SCRATCHED
5. Intimate Tycoon Stephanie Thornton ~ Michael Frappell 55587551 5:1-0-0 $12,100 20% 20% 6 555
6. Charlie Sphene Ben Thompson Paul Butterworth 2057364581 7:1-0-1 $25000 14% 29% 2 55
7. Electric Dragon Robbie Fradd Marcus Wilson 0545531328 11:1-3-2 $60,920 9% 55% 1 545
8. Stars 'N' Riches Georgina Cartwright Tony & Maddysen Sears 42156 3:1-1-0 $13350 33% 67% 4 545
9. Stralex Luke Tarrant Mark Patterson 066s50s1s0 8:1-0-2 $30,575 13% 38% 11 545
10. Leo's Den Mark Du Plessis Beau Gorman 1512s8 3:1-1-0 $21,600 33% 67/% 9 54
11. Coffee Coming Skye Bogenhuber  Harry Richardson 655781456 6:1-0-0 $11,050 17% 17% 8 54

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
14. Stryking Princess Ron Goltz Garry Schwenke 7553225230 30:1-5-7 $48880 3% 43% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
| | 9. Stralex "ﬁ
14. Stryking Princess "U
10. Leo's Den ﬂ

-t
—t

-
o

11. Coffee Coming "v
3. Better Than Magic "'H
5. Intimate Tycoon "H
1. Ganesh Talai "H

8. Stars 'N' Riches "ﬂ‘
2. Mr Stack "H
6. Charlie Sphene "H
7. Electric Dragon "'U

Race Direction

~
i D
-
N (4] + [4)] (=] ~l [++] (s}

-

Rail position: +3m Entire Course
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< |F¥ GANESH TALAI

5 year old brown or black gelding (male)

= Sire Philanthropist Dam Indian Torrent
Breeder Normandy Stud (Saf)
Owners Ms D E Duryea, D J Duryea & Magus Equine Limited (Mgr: W Y C Leung)
Colours White, Duryea Family Crest, Royal Blue Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 800m CI1 Good4 E Atkinson
60of 10 TOOW Sat 20Feb21  1000m CL1 Good4 M Kennedy
6of8 AQUI Sat30Jan21 1100m CL3 Good4 M Kennedy
20f11 IPSW Sat16Jan21l 800m CL3 Good4 M Kennedy
40f8 SUNS Sun3Jan2l  1000m CL2 Soft6 A Spinks

- 3

~ 3 MR STACK
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Deep Field Dam Fitocracy
Breeder Go Bloodstock

Owners The Weapons (Mgr: T J Pascoe) One Percent Syndicate (Mgr: S J

Roderick), Ms L M Miller, P R Markey, J J McInerney, R Stewart, Ms J Ewart, Miss T

M Pascoe, R A Swain, Miss R L Potter, C Baxter, Ms S M Harding, M Slaven, S

Sivewright & B J Milgate

Colours Black, White Star, Red And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

8of 11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 800m CI1

1of9 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 800m MDN
50f13 BET3 Sun40ct20 1000m MDN-SW
11 0f 12 SALE Thu 24Sep20 1006m MDN-SW
30f10 MOE Tue8Sep20 1011m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 T Townsend
Good4 T Townsend
Good4 J Maskiell
Good4 J Maskiell
Softé  J Maskiell

Good4 N Tomizawa

-
> [EJ BETTER THAN MAGIC
& 4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Imagica
Breeder Mr G K Smith
Owners G Mocker
Colours Royal Blue, Black Spots And Sleeves, Spots Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 800m CI1
40of 6 AQUI Sat240ct20 900m BM65 Good4 L Tilley

40of11
70f9
20f10

TOOW Sat 55ep20  1100m CL1-SW
IPSW  Thu 27Aug20 1350m CG&E BM60
TOOW Sat 15Aug20 1210m CL1

< I} INTIMATE TYCOON

——

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Intimate Act
Breeder Mr R A Frappell

Owners R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell

Good4 J Murphy
Good4 M Hellyer
Soft7 M Hellyer

Colours White, Blue Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Blue Logo,

White Cap With Blue Logo

Race Details
50f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 800m Cl1

50f10 TOOW Sat 20Feb21  1000m CL1
8of8 TOOWSat5Dec20  1300m CL1
70f8 TOOW Sat 28Nov20 1000m BM58
50f7 IPSW Wed 11Nov20 1200m CL1-SW

Track Jockey

Good4 S Thornton
Good4 C Eaton
Good4 K Yoshida
Good4 K Yoshida

Good3 G Cartwright

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $15,435
W&P% 11-33

Trainer Doug Duryea
Jockey Emily Atkinson 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 5 $11.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 1.50L 44.91 4
61.0 3 $4 Special Case 55.0kg 4.40L 1:00.02 2 4
58.5 4  $18 Hidden Eyes 57.5kg 4151 1:03.4 2 4
585 8  $11 Gideons 58.5kg 1.00L 45.27 2
60.5 8  $26 Platinum Euros 58.0kg 4.20L 57.39 2 2

Trainer Troy Pascoe Barrier 3

Jockey Tessa Townsend 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,730

Win Range 800m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $7.50 Leo's Den 54.0kg 4.90L 44.91 5
575 1 $2.25F Mr Stack 57.5kg 1.00L 45.58 1
595 7 $17 Innocent Gem 57.5kg 5.10L 58.58 2 1
595 1  $41 Wegobam 55.0kg 7.30L 59.39 1 1
595 9  $14 Nick'em 59.5kg 4.00L 1:02. 1 1

Trainer Rob Davidson Barrier 7

Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 56.0kg Prizemoney $27,250

Win Range 900m W&P% 7-27

Career 15:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $51.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 5.20L 4491 1
550 5  $11 Global Citizen 57.5kg 3.85L 51.63 6
59.0 11  $10 Dotti Dear 57.0kg 5.30L 1:06.83 1 11
58.5 8  $7 Bobby Axelrod 62.5kg 6.70L 1:20.59 2 3
58.5  8%4.80EF I'mtwentyfourseven 55.5kg 2.80L 1:15.21 8 6

Trainer Michael Frappell Barrier 6

Jockey Stephanie Thornton 55.5kg Prizemoney $12,100

Win Range 800m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $26.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 4.30L 44.91 10
560 1  $17 Special Case 55.0kg 3.10L 1:00.02 6 5
570 8  $61 Fighting Commando 58.5kg 5.90L 1:20.72 22
59.0 6 $9.50 Kaoru King 59.5kg 5.00L 59.94 6 6
59.0 5  $12 Dis Dah Wun 57.0kg 8.70L 1:09.39 6 7
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— n CHARLIE SPH EN E Trainer Paul Butterworth Barrier 2
]“i' ) Jockey Ben Thompson 55.0kg Prizemoney $25,000
y 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-29
.. Sire Falvelon Dam Sphene
gﬁgfsr msr lCIA ) ’tlﬂuzlgr\r/]v?r/th A Eftthis, Mrs N M Efstathis, N A Esatis,Jp o) /0L 12 Miths 81-1-1 st Up 31-0-0 - 2nd Up 20-0-0
Stirling, P R Hanlon, G A Wolfenden, G W Blain, J Vincent, Ms C G Clarke, D) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mulvenna, C Mitchell, M C Wilson, J C Stickley, R P McClellan, S C McClellan, Dr D G Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
R Forbes & Leave Pass Racing (Mgr: D J Cleary)
Colours Orange, White Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 800m CI1 Good4 B Thompson 55.0 2 $4.20 Leo's Den 54.0kg 1.30L 44.91 1
12 0f 16 SUNS Fri8Jan2l ~ 1000m CL1 Soft7 S Cormack 560 1  $15 Magic Delta 56.0kg 5.70L 59.43 5 3
70f8 EAGL Sat30ct20  1000m 3Y HCP Good3 L Cassidy 540 5  $31 Rollinwiththeflow 55.5kg 3.65L 57.08 1 2
30f9 KILC Fri18Sep20 1060m BM62 Good3 J Bayliss 545 9 $7 Jaydee Indy 585kg 0.70L 1:02.28 1 1
1of6 DOOMTue 85ep20  1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 L Cassidy nfa 5 Charlie Sphene n/a 0.10L 59.51
EI.ECTRIC DRAGON Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 1
. Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.5kg Prizemoney $60,920
19, " 3yearold brown filly (female) Win Range 800m W&P% 9-55
Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Electric Lass
g;‘:ﬁgg é\’yPB S.F?éel' e D € Pl M B Pesell b 7 Copurn g g ¢ CATESF LEL32 12 Mths 91-12 15t Up3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
DCoburn BRI TN ETE T Firm 0:0-0-0© Good 40-1-1  Soft6:1-21  Heavy 1:0-00
Colours White, Old Gold Symbol, Chevrons On Sleeves, Seamed Cap Jockey 51-1-0 Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 IPSW Thu 4Mar21  800m Cl1 Good4 R Fradd 545 1 $3.20 Leo's Den 54.0kg 5.30L 4491 2
50f6  MURWSun31lJan21 1010m BM58 Heavy8 L Rolls 56.0 4 $4.40 Sheezasinga 60.0kg 6.14L 59.86 1 2
40f11 [PSW Sat16Jan21  800m CL3 Good4 T Wolfgram 540 4 $8 Gideons 58.5kg 1.60L 45.27 3
50f10 IPSW Frillan2l  800m BM60 Good4 R Fradd 56.0 7 $5.50 Ask Audrey 55.5kg 3.10L 44.97 2
20f7  GCST Thu 24Dec20 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5 R Plumb nfa 1 Swartz n/a 0.75L 59.75
- n VL Trainer Tony & Maddysen Sears Barrier 4
G STARS N RICH ES Jockey Georgina Cartwright 54.5kg Prizemoney $13,350
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Ranae 860m W&P% 33-67
Sire Sidereus Dam Secratalo ’ ’
g;sﬁgfsfv'\c'ﬁ("‘(’)gﬁ;;‘f” Career31-1-0 12 Mths41-1-0 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
Colours Hot Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 800m CI1 Good4 G Cartwright 545 4 $5.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 1.80L 4491 6
20f10 TOOW Sat 13Feb21  1050m BM55 Good4 G Cartwright 57.5 5 $2.70F Wearetenfortyeight 54.5kg 0.101 1:03.23 6 4
10of10 GATT Sun3llan2l 860m MDN-SW Good4 T Townsend 54.0 7 $2.35F Stars 'N' Riches 54.0kg 1.00L 49.88 4
60of 14 SUNS Fri6Mar20  1000m 2Y MDN Good4 J Orman 500 1 $5 Snappy Reply 56.0kg 7.20L 58.14 9 6
- n STRAI.EX Trainer Mark Patterson Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Tarrant 54.5kg Prizemoney $30,575
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 900m W&P% 13-38
Sire Stratum Dam Alex
g;‘;ﬁgfs'm%a%;:gen Career 81-0-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Cerise, Royal Blue Star, White Sleeves, Stars Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 11 IPSW Thu 4Mar21  800m Cl1 Good4 L Tarrant 54.5 11 $14.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 6.80L 44.91 7
60of 10 MUSWThu 7Jan21  1000m CL2 Heavy8 J V Overmeire 570 6  $31 Snitzari 56.5kg 5.27L 59.19 33
30f5 SCNE Mon 14Dec20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Pracey-holmes  n/a Snitzari n/a 2.68L 59.02
60f10 NARR Thu 26Nov20 800m BM58 Good4 Y Lewis 60.5 3 $4.40 French Giggle 58.5kg 5.64L 44.68 4
lof6  MWBKWed 18Nov20 900m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Jones nfa 2 Stralex n/a 0.08L 51.76
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LEO'S DEN

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Denman Dam Alexandra Gardens
Breeder B & L M Hall

Owners Graceville Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Hall)

Colours White, Gold Sash

Race Details

l1of1l IPSW Thu4Mar21 800m ClI1

30of 7 DOOMTue 16Feb21 840m MDN-CL1 TRL
10f13 TOWN Sat 12Dec20 1000m 3Y MDN
40of 5 ROCK Mon 23Nov20 900m MDN-TRL
20f11 EMER Fri13Nov20 1000m 3Y MDN

o COFFEE COMING
‘ﬂ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Track Jockey
Good4 M D Plessis
Good4 ) Bayliss
Good4 W D'avila
Good4 S Wiseman
Good3 S Wiseman

Owners F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring
Colours Yellow, Red Sash And Sleeves, Yellow Armbands

Sire Spill the Beans Dam Cabotage
Race Details

Breeder Aquis Farm
60of11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 800m CI1
50f10 DALB Sat 6Feb21  800m CLB
70f9 KILC Sun16Aug20 1060m CL1-SW
80of 12 NNGO Sat 1Aug20  800m CLB
1of9

=

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Stryker Dam Still
Breeder Mrs M L Trivett

Owners G R Schwenke & Mrs J Schwenke

Track Jockey

Good4 S Bogenhuber

Good3 G Goomany
Soft5 ) Taylor
Firm2 G Geran

DALB Thu 16Jul20  1000m F&M MDN-SW  Soft7 J Taylor

; STRYKING PRINCESS

Colours Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

70f11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 800m CI1
50f10 KILC Sun 29Nov20 1200m CL1
30f12 GRAF Tue 17Nov20 1206m CL1
20f9 TWBA Tue 3Nov20 1110m0 - 52
20of6  DALB Sat310ct20 1000m CLB

Track Jockey
Good4 R Goltz
Good4 T Wheeler
Soft5  J Worley
Good4 R Goltz
Softs T Wheeler

Trainer Beau Gorman
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 54.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1000m

Barrier 9

Prizemoney $21,600
W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $16.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 1.30L 44.91 3
nfa 4 Kazza's Jet n/a 0.50L 50.16
580 2 $5 Leo's Den 58.0kg 0.20L 57.37 1 1
nfa 5 Fast Song n/a 8.50L 54.98
60.0 1 $4.80 Apparently Not 59.5kg 0.30L 1:00.26 1 1
Trainer Harry Richardson Barrier 8
Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,050
Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8$101.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 4.60L 44.91 9
550 8  $13 Nuboiux 56.0kg 2.20L 45.64
545 5 $18 Miss Lucinda 57.0kg 6.10L 1:04.29 8 8
56.0  4$3.20EF Senko Sidra 56.0kg 9.90L 46.5
56.0 9 $3.40F Coffee Coming 56.0kg 0.10L 59.38 5 1
Trainer Garry Schwenke Barrier 10
Jockey Ron Goltz 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,880
Win Range 1030m W&P% 3-43
Career 30:1-5-7 12 Mths 15:1-3-5 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 21:1-4-5  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $61.00 Leo's Den 54.0kg 4.80L 44.91 8
540 6  $5De Vega Peach 54.0kg 5.90L 1:09.27 4 3
550 5  $26 Degas 61.0kg 3.20L 1:10.63 1 1
555 1 $4 Married In Vegas 55.5kg 2.80L 1:08.94 1 1
55.0 2 $3.50 Another Sheila 60.0kg 0.10L 58.69
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Race 5 THOROUGHBREDS SPORTS BAR Class 2 Handicap 1200m QLD: 4:10 pm
Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:10 pm
10th $500. NT: 3:40 pm
Rail: +3m Entire Course SA: 4:40 pm
Straight: 300m. WA: 2:10 pm

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Frustrated Tongue tie first time, 4. Blue Kentucky Moon Blinkers first time, 5. Kaarchi Ear muffs
(pre-race only) first time, 7. Round of Applause Lugging bit off first time, tongue control bit first time, 14. Be
Watchful Cross-over nose band off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Frustrated Emily Atkinson (a3)  Bryan & Daniel Guy 5245585806 21:2-3-1  $375207 10% 29% 1 60.5
2. Dr Why Not Jackson Morris Scott Morrisey 1154421354 7:2-1-1 $43,400 29% 57% 11 59
3. Amirykal Andrew Mallyon Daniel S Bowen 2823533156 11:2-2-4 $49,635 18% 73% 5 575
4. Blue Kentucky Moon Ryan Maloney Matthew Dunn 355112 4:2-1-0 $45750 50% 75% 4 57
5. Kaarchi Michael Rodd Tony Gollan 6505855912 9:2-1-0 $39520 22% 3% 3 56

SCRATCHED
7. Round of Applause Brooke Ainsworth  Ray Litton 8535935785 18:2-0-5 $51,350 11% 39% 8 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
10. Ovidius Jaden Lloyd (al.5)  Kevin Kemp 4613454 5:1-0-1 $17,250 20% 40% 2 55
11. Top Babe (NZ) Nozi Tomizawa Garry Hutchesson 9511598543 8:2-0-2 $30,400 25% 50% 7 55
12. Red Wabbat Mark Du Plessis Rex Lipp 7483455211 10:2-2-2 $67,750 20% 60% 9 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
15. Clang Again Ron Goltz Neil Hocking 0388258558 34:2-4-8 $49,790 6% 41% 6 54
16. Yawkyawk Girish Goomany Des Trindall 0000786475 14:1-1-0 $23675 7% 14% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

1 2. Dr Why Not "a\

16. Yawkyawk "H
12. Red Wabbat "H
7. Round of Applause "H

-
o

11. Top Babe "H

3. Amirykal "U
4. Blue Kentucky Moon "H

10. Ovidius "H
1. Frustrated "H

15. Clang Again "U

5. Kaarchi "ﬁ

N W AR OO N O ©

S 20D 8B DD

-
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Rail position: +3m Entire Course

Race Direction
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FRUSTRATED

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Brave Soul

Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners D B Guy

Colours Blue, White Sash And Sleeves, Gold Cap

/

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1200m CI2 Good4 E Atkinson
20f6 IPSW Wed 3Feb21 1100m CL4-SW Soft6 B Thompson
40of 5 SUNS Sun10Jan21 1000m CL3-SW Heavy9 M Rodd
50f12 EAGL Sat2jan2l  1000m BM75 Soft5 M Rodd
50f8 EAGL Wed 16Dec20 1000m CL3 Soft5 M Rodd

_ 3 DR WHY NOT

CA 4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Love Conquers All Dam Over the Page
Race Details

Breeder Mrs S F Wishart
Owners Ms A Javier, C A Amerio, A R Wishart & Mrs S F Wishart
Colours Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap

1of11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1200m CI2

Track Jockey
Good4 J Morris

10f10 AQUI Sat13Feb21 1200m BM62 Good4 J Morris
20f5 GCST Mon 25Jan21 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 N Tomizawa
40f9 EAGL Wed 23Sep20 1200m CL1 Good4 M Murphy
40of7 AQUI Sat12Sep20 1100m CG&E CL1-SW  Good4 M Murphy

EJ AMIRYKAL

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Akeed Mofeed Dam Macchia
Breeder Goldin Australia Pty Ltd

Owners S G Butcher, Mrs K M Butcher, B A Mcdonald, C S Field, C Cornale & Mrs

M J Hayward

Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Jockey 21-1-0

Race Details

20f11 [IPSW Thu4Mar21
80of12 COFF Sat 13Feb2l
20of8  GRAF Sun 24Jan21
3o0f11 BALL Fril5Jan21
30f7  BLNA Sun3Jan2l

Track Jockey
Good4 A Mallyon
Soft6  C Whiteley
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Soft5 M Mcguren

1200m CI2

1400m NRRA CHAMP
1200m PREV CL4
1000m BM66

1000m OPEN-BT

7 n BLUE KENTUCKY MOON

&

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire No Nay Never Dam Blue Desert Moon
Breeder Mrs H Yeates

Owners Mrs H M Yeates

Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1200m CI2 Good4 R Maloney
50f7 DOOMSat 13Feb21 1200m 3YC&G HCP Good4 R Maloney
l1of5 BDST Tue2Feb2l 1050m CL2-TRL Soft7 ) Franklin
1of11l LISM Thu 24Sep20 1210m CL1 Good3 M Mcguren
10f10 MURWFri 28Aug20  1200m MDN Good3 M Mcguren

Trainer Bryan & Daniel Guy Barrier 1

Jockey Emily Atkinson 60.5kg Prizemoney $375,207

Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-29

Career 21:2-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 1 $9.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 3.90L 1:10.01 5
56.0 5 $2.40F Blue Odyssey 57.5kg 1.30L 1:04.05 6 3
57.5 3 $3.80 Dynamic Verse 59.0kg 4.30L 59.67 33
570 6  $16 Snow Valley 55.5kg 4.15L 57.26 8 9
600 6  $21 Boom Spender 54.0kg 2.40L 57.93 8 8

Trainer Scott Morrisey Barrier 11

Jockey Jackson Morris 59.0kg Prizemoney $43,400

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Miths 7:3-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $5.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 0.80L 1:10.01 1 1
58.5 10 $9 Dr Why Not 58.5kg 2.00L 1:1149 1 1
nfa 5 Exquisite Beauty n/a 0.20L 1:00.59
58.5 1 $9.50 Pull Anchor 57.5kg 3.00L 1:10.89 4 4
500 1 $4 Blueant 59.0kg 2.60L 1:03.56 2 4
Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Mallyon 57.5kg Prizemoney $49,635

Win Range 1000m - 1225m

W&P% 18-73

Career 11:2-2-4 12 Mths 8:1-2-3 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 4:2-0-2
Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 5 $6.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 0.80L 1:10.01 9 7
540 2 $14 Baileys 56.0kg 3.66L 1:23.42 3 4
55.0 4 $9.50 Casino Fourteen 56.0kg 0.60L 1:09.34 33
560 4  $6 Logan's Blade 55.5kg 2.36L 57.41 9 6
n/a Pace Stick n/a 6.27L 58.32

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 4

Jockey Ryan Maloney 57.0kg Prizemoney $45,750

Win Range 1200m - 1210m W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $2.90 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 3.30L 1:10.01 33
580 7  $8Boom Spender 58.5kg 3.05L 1:09.51 77
nfa 2 Blue Kentucky Moon n/a 2.25L 1:07.7
56.5 3 $1.85F Blue Kentucky Moon 56.5kg 0.57L 1:11.13 3 4
57.5 7 $1.50F Blue Kentucky Moon 57.5kg 0.01L 1:10.97 1 1
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4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Shooting to Win Dam Miss Fidler
Breeder Mr | K Smith

~ B KAARCHI
&

Owners J V O'Neill, N D Rance, P N Smith, K C Jones, Mrs L E Jones, B L

Greenland, R J Chipperfield, Ms A Bryant, M Angell, Mrs R A Russell, Dr D S Karpin,
J A D Treloar, T Lillis, Mrs L Harris, A M Ritossa, C J Ekberg & Wuneyti Racing (Mgr:

L R Buller)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details
60of11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1200m CI2
30f6 DOOMTue 16Feb21 1000m CL2-TRL
11 of 14 BENA Tue 1Sep20  1406m BM58
50f12 SWAN Mon 24Aug20 1300m BM58
80f13  SWAN Fri 24Jul20  1200m BM64

Track Jockey
Good4 M Rodd
Good4 G Cartwright
Good4 B Egan
Soft5 B Egan
Good4 R Mcleod

_ B ROUND OF APPLAUSE

5-" 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. M Sire Fruehling Dam Great Cheer
Breeder Mr R Litton

Owners R Litton, Mrs C J Litton, A R Litton & Miss C A Litton
Colours Red And White Quarters, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Race Details

8of11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1200m CI2
3of 5 AQUI Sat100ct20 1800m CL3
50f8 EAGL Wed 23Sep20 1800m CL2
90f12 SUNS Sun 13Sep20 2200m BM60
30f6  AQUI Sat5Sep20  1800m CL2

L)
~. ] ovipius

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Tears | Cry
Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners Highgrove Stud (Mgr: R T Gilbert)

Track Jockey
Good4 B Ainsworth
Good3 A Patis
Good4 J Huxtable
Soft7 B Pengelly
Good4 B Pengelly

Colours Purple And Gold Checks, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f11 [PSW Thu4Mar2l
6 0of 10 SUNS Fri 19Feb21
10f12 SUNS Fri5Feb21
30f10 DALB Fri22Jan21
40f9 DOOMThu 7Jan21

1200m CI2
1000m 0 - 62
1000m MDN
1200m MDN-SW
1050m MDN-SW

» 3 year old bay filly (female)

a

% TOP BABE

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Grable
Breeder Little Avondale Trust

Track Jockey
Good4 J Lloyd
Soft7  J Orman
Soft5  J Orman
Soft5 R Goltz
Soft5 B Thompson

Owners Ms K B Ryan, D J Mortimer & Mrs D L Ryan

Colours Green, Yellow Shamrocks And Sleeves, Green Shamrocks, Shamrocks Cap

Race Details
90f11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1200m CI2

50f6 DOOMThu 18Feb21 1110m CL2
l1of6 LISM Tue9Feb21 1110m BM58
10of14 GRAF Sun24Jan21 1100m MDN-SW

90f9 AQUI Sat14Nov20 1400m 3Y MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 N Tomizawa
Heavyl N Tomizawa
0

Soft5 N Tomizawa
Good4 N Tomizawa
Good4 J Lloyd

Trainer Tony Gollan
Jockey Michael Rodd 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1212m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $39,520
W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $5.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 4.00L 1:10.01 6 6

nfa 6 Shamrock Lu n/a 3.50L 58.74

605 5 $4 Judge Jeanine 57.0kg 8.65L 1:24.16 8 8
60.5 1 $9.50 Starden Lass 61.0kg 2.30L 1:19.39 8 9
58.0 10 $9.50 Radiant Warrior 59.0kg 6.10L 1:11.09 10 10

Trainer Ray Litton Barrier 8

Jockey Brooke Ainsworth 56.0kg Prizemoney $51,350

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-39

Career 18:2-0-5 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0  8$101.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 4.90L 1:10.01 11 10
570 2 $6.50 Ocean Treaty 57.0kg 5.50L 1:49.61 4 4
56.5 3 $8.50 Pure Deal 55.5kg 3.60L 1:50.09 4 3
59.5 12 $18 Paris Crystal 54.5kg 5.60L 2:23.17 10 9
570 4 $9.50 Bajan Gold 60.0kg 4.251 1:51.29 5 6

Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 2

Jockey Jaden Lloyd 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,250

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 2 $20.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 3.50L 1:10.01 4 4
580 7 $5.50 Uncomplicated 57.5kg 1.20L 59.36 8 8
57.5 12 $5.50 Ovidius 57.5kg 1.00L 58.94 6 5
56.0 5 $1.75F Lucky Time 55.5kg 3.10L 1:11.96 4 4
56.0 3 $5 Zoukina 55.5kg 2.30L 1:02.34 6 8

Trainer Garry Hutchesson Barrier 7

Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 55.0kg Prizemoney $30,400

Win Range 1100m - 1110m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 7 $41.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 8.20L 1:10.01 7 9
540 2 $7.50 Dreamtimer 58.0kg 9.05L 1:07.99 2 2
570 3 $5.50 Top Babe 57.0kg 0.25 1:05.84 1 1
55.5 13 $26 Top Babe 55.5kg 0.48L 1:02.92 1 1
56.5 3 $6.50 Bauhinia Beans 57.0kg 21.00L 1:22.81 5 7
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RED WABBAT

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Golden Archer Dam Kamadiva
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners TR Stephan, Mrs A C Stephan, B Ma, W K Thurlow, A C Baker & B J

Thurlow

Colours Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70f11 IPSW Thu4Mar2l
40of6  TOOW Sat 6Feb21
80of9 DOOMSat 23Jan21
30f12 GATT Tue 12Jan21
40f10 [PSW Frillan2l

1200m CI2
1050m BM65
1200m 3YF HCP
1100m BM65
800m BM60

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

-m‘ CLANG AGAIN

Sire Clang Dam Jess Sar Belle
Breeder Haven Lodge Stud Pty Ltd
Owners S D Rane

Track Jockey
Good4 M D Plessis
Good4 K Yoshida
Good4 S Thornton

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Good4 M D Plessis

Colours Emerald Green And Black Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 11 IPSW Thu 4Mar21

30f10 GATT Sun 21Feb21
50f6  DOOMTue 16Feb21
80of10 IPSW Sat23Jan2l

80of 10 SUNS Sun 17Jan21

1200m CI2
1100m 0 - 60
1000m CL2-TRL
1350m CL2-SW
1000m BM60

-"‘ YAWKYAWK

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Spooked

Breeder Rothwell Park

Owners D J Trindall & G M Simmons
Colours Black, Red Heart Logo

Race Details

11 0f 11 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1200m CI2

20of5 DEAG Tue 23Feb21 1200m CL3-TRL
10 of 10 AQUI Tue 26Jan21  1400m BM58

10 of 10 KILC Thu 31Dec20 1500m 0 - 55

10 of 10 IPSW Fri 4Dec20  1350m F&M 0 - 58

Track Jockey
Good4 R Goltz
Good4 M Kennedy
Good4 M Crawford
Good3 M Kennedy
Soft7 M Kennedy

Track Jockey
Good4 G Goomany
Soft5 V Venkaya
Good4 E Bell
Good4 G Goomany
Good4 G Goomany

Trainer Rex Lipp
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 54.0kg
Win Range 870m - 1060m

Barrier 9

Prizemoney $67,750
W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $12.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 4.80L 1:10.01 8 8
54.5 3 $2.60F Toecanargie Man 54.0kg 3.80L 1:03.17 4 4
56.0 2  $41 Bleu Zebra 57.0kg 3.60L 1:09.49 6 6
545 10  $14 Five Oxford 56.0kg 0.80L 1:03.65 7 6
570 6  $7 Ask Audrey 55.5kg 2.10L 4497 7

Trainer Neil Hocking Barrier 6

Jockey Ron Goltz 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,790

Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 6-41

Career 34:2-4-8 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-1-6  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 7:0-2-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  6$101.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 10.00L 1:10.01 22
540 6 $9 General Witt 59.0kg 0.60L 1:04.04 2 2

nfa 2 Shamrock Lu n/a 5.90L 58.74

59.0 9  $81 Love Yers All 57.0kg 6.50L 1:19.57 1 1
540 8  $12 lamican 56.0kg 8.80L 58.59 5 3

Trainer Des Trindall Barrier 10

Jockey Girish Goomany 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,675

Win Range 1300m W&P% 7-14

Career 14:1-1-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$151.00 Dr Why Not 59.0kg 13.30L 1:10.01 10 1
nfa 4 Heaven Amore n/a 0.50L 1:11.95
540 9 $101 Zou York 56.0kg 8.25L 1:24.01 10 10
55.0 7 $16 Stylish Kim 54.0kg 17.70L 1:31.16 9 9
55.5 9 $41Tilly's Star 57.5kg 6.60L 1:20.43 37
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Race 6 BUBBLY BRUNCH 21 MARCH BENCHMARK 60 Handicap 1350m

QLD: 4:45 pm

Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: +3m Entire Course

Straight: 300m.

Circumference: 1746m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Enterprise Keren Tongue tie first time, 7. Meazza Blinkers again, lugging bit off first time,
winkers off first time, 12. Oddfellow Standard race tips (front) again, 16. Sara Man Bubble cheeker (near side) first

time, ear muffs off again, ear muffs (pre-race only) again, kyneton nose band off again, tongue tie again

Horse

2. Imitari
3. Mount Padrao

4. Enterprise Keren

5. Heaven Amore (NZ)

6. Unimpeded
1. Meazza

9. Mocial Chief
10. Paddlepop
11. Sino Defeat
12. Oddfellow (NZ)
13. Swing Shift

15. Lemon Duchess
16. Sara Man

Jockey

Andrew Mallyon
Andrew Spinks
Taylor Marshall
James Orman
Emily Atkinson (a3)
Luke Tarrant

Ben Thompson
Ron Goltz

Sean Cormack
Robbie Fradd
Adin Thompson

Kate Cowan (al.5)
Jarrod Woodhouse

Trainer

Les Kelly

Brian Costello

Michael Lakey
Kelly Schweida
Matthew Dunn
Doug Lane

Bryan & Daniel Guy
Cassie Saunders
Paul Butterworth
Paul Jenkins

Matt Boland

Greg Cornish
Alan Boyd

Last 10

9532162558
0142924556
1455362125
21569

3445345813
0955870866

758916s0s4
8381508090
6256885614
5355887567
0500577096

048s6410s5
4596005365

Career

10:1-2-1
10:1-2-0
10:1-3-2

3:1-0-0
18:2-4-3
41:7-1-3

8:1-0-0
20:1-0-2
11:1-2-0
28:2-0-6
25:3-2-3

10:1-1-1
16:1-1-2

Prize

$24,200
$23,400
$42,605
$19,991
$51,950
$112,113

$20,130
$18,390
$28,100
$39,890
$56,450

$40,450
$27,420

NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:45 pm
NT: 4:15 pm

W%

10%
10%
10%
33%
11%
17%

13%
5%
9%
7%

12%

10%
6%

SA: 5:15 pm

WA: 2:45 pm

P%

40%
30%
60%
33%
50%
27%

13%
15%
27%
29%
32%

30%
25%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
11 58
8 575
4 57
6 57
2 57
3 565
SCRATCHED
7 56
10 56
13 56
1 555
5 5
SCRATCHED
12 54
9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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11. Sino Defeat "ﬂ\
15. Lemon Duchess "H
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ﬂn -t
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2. Imitari "ﬂ\
10. Paddlepop "H‘

—
—

S
» \‘.b"l B

-

o

16. Sara Man "H

L 9
® 8 3. Mount Padrao "H
& 7 9. Mocial Chief "ﬂ\
-
a 6 5. Heaven Amore "H
s
® 5 13. Swing Shift "ﬁ
n 4 4. Enterprise Keren "ﬁ
&, 3 7. Meazza "H
o 2 6. Unimpeded "H

) 1 12. Oddfellow "H

Rail position: +3m Entire Course Race Direction
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=
* B MITARI
‘EES 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Forest Image
Breeder Mr S Kirkham
Owners S J Kirkham, P R Mules, S J Jennings, M C Lloyd, Ms K M Bourke, RN
Harwood, Ms D S Liebeck & Mrs L C Kirkham
Colours White, Red Triskelion And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 A Mallyon
20f7  GCST Mon 15Feb21 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 J Lloyd
30f8 AQUI Tue3Nov20 1800m CL1-SW Soft6 T Wolfgram
20f10 LISM Sun180ct20 1526m CL1 Good3 T Wolfgram
1of13 IPSW Fri20ct20  1350m MDN Good3 T Wolfgram
*  [EJ MOUNT PADRAO
G 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
#%  Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Not Yet
Breeder Mr J B Costello
Owners B J Costello, J B Costello & M J Costello
Colours Red, Black Cross And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
110f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 A Spinks
1of10 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 A Spinks
40f12 GATT Sun3ljan2l 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Spinks

20f12
90f9

GATT Tue 12Jan21 1100m MDN
IPSW Frillan21 ~ 1350m MDN

Good4 A Spinks
Good4 T Wolfgram

‘L' n ENTERPRISE KEREN

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Mossman Dam Lillabiddy

Breeder Dr B F Purtle

Owners Dr B F Purtle

Colours Royal Blue, White Stripe, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 T Marshall
20of4 DEAG Tue 23Feb21 1050m CL2-TRL Softc B Stewart
40of7 IPSW Wed 3Feb21 1200m F&M 0 - 65 Soft6 M Mcgillivray
70f 7 DOOMTue 22Dec20 840m CL2-TRL Good4 T Marshall

50f9  GRAF Mon 17Aug20 1610m BM58 Good4 K Wilson-taylor
=5}
* | HEAVEN AMORE
dh 4 year old bay mare (female)
MEF  Sire Savabeel Dam I'm in Heaven
Breeder Mrs J M Wanless
Owners Mrs J M Wanless
Colours Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 J Orman
1of5 DEAG Tue 23Feb21 1200m CL3-TRL Softs  J Orman

10f10
60f8
90f 12

DOOMThu 11Feb21
ELLE Sat 7Decl19
TAUR Sat 16Nov19

1350m F&M MDN-SW
1600m 3Y MDN-SW
1600m MDN-SW

Good4 J Orman
Good S Spratt
Soft M Coleman

Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 11

Jockey Andrew Mallyon 58.0kg Prizemoney $24,200

Win Range 1350m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $13.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 4.90L 1:21.14 13 13

nfa 2 Whittington Ways n/a 0.50L 1:02.04

59.0 8  $171Am A Rocker 57.0kg 2.25L 1:51.41 7 7
570 1 $6 Mr Azray 57.0kg 0.49L 1:30.53 6 5
550 3 $10 Imitari 55.0kg 0.30L 1:20.88 9 9

Trainer Brian Costello Barrier 8

Jockey Andrew Spinks 57.5kg Prizemoney $23,400

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $41.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 5.90L 1:21.14 1 1
575 8  $26 Mount Padrao 57.5kg 0.30L 1:11.75 7
57.5 1 $5.50 Temujin Lass 55.5kg 1.20L 1:04.6 4 4
5.5 5 $7 Jojo Go 55.0kg 4.00L 1:04.16 4 4
56.5 5  $51 Miss Gold Bounty 54.0kg 7.20L 1:20.76 3 4
Trainer Michael Lakey Barrier 4
Jockey Taylor Marshall 57.0kg Prizemoney $42,605
Win Range 1250m - 1350m W&P% 10-60
Career 10:1-3-2 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $3.60 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 0.20L 1:21.14 33
nfa 3 Contemptuous n/a 1.75L 1:00.64
575 3 $16 lamican 58.0kg 2.60L 1:10.32 4 4
nfa 5 Azzareach n/a 7451 5027
59.0 5 $1.95F Chiaki55.0kg 5.78L 1:38.3 6 5
Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 6
Jockey James Orman 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,991

Win Range 1350m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $6.50 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 0.20L 1:21.14 5 5
nfa 5 Heaven Amore n/a 0.50L 1:11.95
570 3 $19 Heaven Amore 57.0kg 0.10L 1:21.46 6 6
555 4 $16 Coco Baci55.5kg 6.40L 1:35.56 7 7
55.0 11 $8.90 London Banker 58.5kq 4.80L 1:39.22 12 12
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[ uNIMPEDED
N

5 year old black mare (female)
Sire Unencumbered Dam Lilly in Love
Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Owners M D Holland, N Bowden, C J Dunn, Mrs L J Miller, J C Teytz, D R White, E

L Whitfield, Mrs J E Whiteley, N Russell & Darby Racing Unimpeded
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 E Atkinson
40f10 AQUI Sat 13Feb21 1200m BM62 Good4 M Mcgillivray
40f8 AQUI Sat30Jan21 1100m CL3 Good4 E Atkinson
50f7 SUNS Sun17Jan21 1200m CL2 Soft7 R Stewart
30f8 BALL Sun3Jan2l  1250m CL2 Soft6 L Kilner

= A vEAzza

‘ % 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
2% Sire Pierro Dam Floor Show
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Colours Orange, Red And Dark Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
12 0of 13 IPSW Thu 4Mar21 1350m Bm60

Track Jockey
Good4 L Tarrant

90f9 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 800m BM70 Soft5 N Tomizawa
5o0f5 RICH Sat30ct20  1200m BM69 Good J Felix
80f10 MTI Sat19Sep20 1000m BM60 Good J Felix
70f8 KATH Sat 15Aug20 1100m0-70 Good T Treichel

~_ [EJ MOCIAL CHIEF

! 3yearold bay gelding (male)
o n

Sire Press Statement Dam Total Response

Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd

Owners CW Lau

Colours Gold, Blue Collar and Cuffs
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Bm60 Good4 B Thompson
50f7 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1710m 0 - 58 Soft5 M Rodd
8of8 IPSW Sat23Jan2l 1680m BM65 Good4 T Harrison
90f13 DOOMThu7Jan21  1350m CL1 Soft5 M Rodd

10f10 IPSW Thu 17Dec20 1350m MDN Heavy8 M Rodd

=

//;

10 PADDLEPOP

5 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Instinction Dam Cream On Cream
Breeder Mr M Richards

Owners Miss C J Saunders & J Palin

Colours Maroon And White Diagonal Stripes, Maroon Cap, White Star and Peak
Race Details Track Jockey
80of13 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Bm60 Good4 R Goltz
30f9 TOOW Sat 20Feb21 1300m CL1 Good4 R Goltz

8 of 10
1of12
10 of 10

EAGL Thu 14Jan21
KILC Thu 31Dec20
KILC  Mon 22Jun20

1200m CL1-SW
1200m MDN-SW
1900m MDN

Good3 S Sweeney
Good4 S Sweeney
Heavy8 W O'connell

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $51,950
W&P% 11-50

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Emily Atkinson 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1015m

Career 18:2-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1st Up4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
m 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-1  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $5.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 0.40L 1:21.14 7 1
56.5 1  $6 Dr Why Not 58.5kg 3.75L 1:11.49 8 10
540 2 $17 Hidden Eyes 57.5kg 1.15L 1:03.4 7 7
55.5 2 $5.50 Rebel Salute 58.0kg 3.50L 1:12.71 3 4
57.5 2 $3.60 Jacksprat 55.0kg 4.571 1:15.59 4 2

Trainer Doug Lane Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Tarrant 56.5kg Prizemoney $112,113

Win Range 1100m - 1450m We&P% 17-27

Career 41:7-1-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-1 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:5-1-2  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3$101.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 7.40L 1:21.14 4 4
540 2 $101 Hallsidehankypanky 56.0kg 12.90L 44.99 9
56.0 4  $15 Snippy Strategic 63.5kg 1.60L 1:10.41 2 3
60.0 7  $16 Magic Town 63.0kg 17.05L 59. 8 8
550 1  $17 Flash of Thunder 56.0kg 9.20L 1:03.51

Trainer Bryan & Daniel Guy Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $20,130

Win Range 1350m W&P% 13-13

Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-0 1stUp 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $26.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 3.00L 1:21.14 10 11
580 3 $8 Sky One 56.5kg 2.80L 1:46.25 5 6
540 4 $14Tilly's Star 56.0kg 6.00L 1:41.84 8 6
56.5 13 $51 Brabham 59.0kg 7.05L 1:20.77 13 13
565 7 $5 Mocial Chief 56.5kg 0.20L 1:21.95 6 6

Trainer Cassie Saunders Barrier 10

Jockey Ron Goltz 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,390

Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-15

Career 20:1-0-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $41.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 4.50L 1:21.14 12 12
56.5 6  $31 Short Sara 55.5kg 3.10L 1:19.52 7 5
59.0 10 $151 Georgie's Pride 55.5kg 11.85L 1:10.41 10 10
575 2 $61 Paddlepop 57.5kg 0.40L 1:10.92 6 3
550 9 $101 Cairndow 56.0kg 35.80L 2:04.32 8 10
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= [E1 SINO DEFEAT
- - 3year old black gelding (male)
- Sire Dissident Dam Sino Eagle
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners P K Butterworth, S J Butterworth, Ms L A Hallard, A A Efstathis, B A Trim,
B Bird, D C Richards, D Gardner, M Q Sell, Ms S K Stathis, W Harper, Ms A Field, C
McRae, H White, N A Efstathis, Mrs D M Trim, G A Butterworth, Gilly's Boys
Syndicate (Mgr: Q Gilchrist) & Anzan Racing (Mgr: A A Efstathis)
Colours Orange, White Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bmé0 Good4 S Cormack
20f9 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 1200m CL1 Good4 S Cormack
1of3 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1200m CL1-CL4-TRL Good4 W Peel
30f3  SCSI Tuel2Jan21 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 W Peel
60f7 DOOMSat100ct20 1600m 3Y HCP Good4 M Mcgillivray

S

ODDFELLOW

({ '_i 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reliable Man Dam Wannabe Queen
Breeder J N & Mrs K L Murdoch
Owners T G Lines

Colours White, Red And White Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 R Fradd
30f7 SUNS Fri19Feb21  1600m BM62 Soft7 S Cormack
50f11 SUNS Sun 14Feb21 1400m BM60 Good4 S Cormack
50f9  SUNS Fri5Feb21  1400m CL2 Soft5 S Cormack
80of10 AQUI Tue26Jan21 1400m BM58 Good4 S Cormack
-
- SWING SHIFT
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Pajingo
Breeder Millgowan Farms
Owners T H Wallace
Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Bm60 Good4 A Thompson
10 of 10 TOOW Sat 5Sep20  1850m BM58 Good4 A Thompson
10 of 10 AQUI Sat 29Aug20 1800m 0 - 62 Good3 T Harrison
50f8 TOOW Sat 15Aug20 1640m BM58 Soft7 R Palmer
70f8 TOOWSat 25Jul20  1650m BM62 Soft7 N Masuda
-
- LEMON DUCHESS
Icf 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
“# S Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Pouliche Glamour
Breeder Mr C Leman
Owners CM Leman
Colours Green, Yellow Lemon And Diamonds Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
13 0f 13 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1350m Bm60 Good4 K Cowan
40of5 TOOW Sat 20Feb21 1110m 3Y BM62 Good4 J Murphy
30f5 BDST Tue2Feb2l 1050m CL2-TRL Soft7 ) Guthmann-

chester
Good4 J Murphy

Soft5  J Murphy

8of8
60of6

IPSW  Fri 1Jan21
AQUI Sat 12Sep20

1200m 3Y BM60
1200m 3Y BM62

Trainer Paul Butterworth Barrier 13
Jockey Sean Cormack 56.0kg Prizemoney $28,100
Win Range 1350m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $4.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 2.90L 1:21.14 11 10
550 3 $21 Red Bloom 57.5kg 0.20L 1:10.12 6 5
nfa 3 Sino Defeat n/a 4.00L 1:11.3
nfa 1 Tavino n/a 0.60L 1:03.82
540 1  $19 Soul Dancer 54.0kg 8.20L 1:36.65 6 6
Trainer Paul Jenkins Barrier 1
Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.5kg Prizemoney $39,890
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 7-29
Career 28:2-0-6 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-4  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 17:1-0-5 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $8.50 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 2.50L 1:21.14 6 6
545 4 $3.80 Instruments 54.0kg 1.80L 1:39.51 33
55.5 10 $8 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.90L 1:25.46 6 6
540 6  $51 Hallowed Girl 57.0kg 1.80L 1:26.3 33
570 3 $11 Zou York 56.0kg 4.75L 1:24.01 5 8
Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 5
Jockey Adin Thompson 55.0kg Prizemoney $56,450
Win Range 1850m - 2000m W&P% 12-32
Career 25:3-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-2-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$101.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 5.70L 1:21.14 9 9
570 7  $26 Zamosa 56.0kg 6.10L 1:57.18 3 4
56.0 10  $26 Kimpembe 56.5kg 18.10L 1:51.08 10 10
585 5  $13 Walkinshaw 56.0kg 7.60L 1:43.04 6 6
58.0 3 $20 Strip It Down 57.5kg 18.30L 1:43.59 5 6
Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 12
Jockey Kate Cowan 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,450
Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30
Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  12$101.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 13.90L 1:21.14 8§ 8
540 4  $31 Better Than Best 59.0kg 10.30L 1:07.5 5 4
nfa 1 Blue Kentucky Moon n/a 5.50L 1:07.7
55.0 3 $101 Satine 56.5kg 18.60L 1:09.82 7 6
570 3 $26 Disarmed 59.0kg 8.70L 1:10.09 2 2
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- . Trainer Alan Boyd Barrier 9
16 SARA MAN Jockey Jarrod Woodhouse 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,420
> year old black gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 6-25

B =9 it Mahisara Dam Litfle Slapper
Breeder Mr H Pratt

Career 16:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Owners A G Boyd, Mrs C Boyd, A J Boyd, A L Pauley & C L Boyd

Colours Maroon, White Hoops And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 11:1-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1350m Bm60 Good4 ) Woodhouse 54.0 9 $61.00 Enterprise Keren 57.0kg 1.70L 1:21.14 2 2
90of 11 COFF Sun13Sep20 1315m CL1 Soft6 P Payne 550 4 $31 Sequana 56.0kg 11.75L 1:21.02 38
60of8 MURWEFri 28Aug20  1200m CL1 Good3 P Payne 550 3 $41 Bells Approaching 60.0kg 4.94L 1:10.31 3 4
110f12 BALL Thu23Jul20 1260m CL1 Soft7 T Harrison 550 12 $13 Toots Is Tops 56.0kg 13.56L 1:20.87 6 10
11 of 12 GRAF Thu9Jul20  1400m CL1 Good4 B Hodder 555 5  $13 Auntie Monnie 56.5kg 7.66L 1:22.92 2 3
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Race 7 WHITTINGTON @ GRANDVIEW STUD RATINGS BAND 0 - 60

Handicap 1680m

QLD: 5:23 pm

Prize $25,000. 1st $14,000. 2nd $4,200. 3rd $2,400. 4th $1,100. 5th $800. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: +3m Entire Course

Straight: 300m.

Circumference: 1746m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Storm Harbour Norton bit again, winkers first time, 6. Front Page News Ear muffs (pre-race

only) off first time, nose roll off first time, tail chain off again, 16. Debonair Des Bandages (front) off again,
blinkers again, lugging bit off first time, visors off again, 17. Qualify Nose roll first time

Horse
1. Storm Harbour
2. Supervisor
3. Ipso Nem Felek
4. Shadyvale Star
5. Walkinshaw
6. Front Page News
1. Searing Speed
8. Consular
9. Game Set Match (NZ)

11. Chief Command
12. Just Wishing

14. Ryano

16. Debonair Des

18. Princely Sum

Jockey

Jim Byrne

Jaden Lloyd (al.5)
Mark Du Plessis
Wendy Peel (a3)
Ron Goltz

Robbie Fradd
James Orman
Taylor Marshall
Chris Taylor

Josh Adams
Michael Cahill

Adin Thompson

Luke Tarrant

Andrew Spinks

Trainer

Tim Hurley

Harry Richardson
John Holcombe

Paul Butterworth

Neil Hocking

Kevin Kemp

Brian Wakefield
Lawrie Mayfield-Smith
Tracy Timbery

David Scanes
Bevan Laming

Matt Boland

Doug Lane

Brian Costello

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

1850856509
0612222059
4430657833
5245625664
7684571431
0955212242
8500008584
6252057559
0192506570

3571343924
9250588215

0490515379

0860395006

2856346585

Career
36:4-2-3
49:8-12-3
32:2-3-7
49:5-6-7
25:4-0-2
27:1-8-4
12:2-0-0
40:2-10-4
26:2-2-3

28:2-2-4
17:1-5-0

15:2-0-1

33:1-34

39:3-5-2

Prize
$98,625
$106,090
$85,550
$104,700
$69,865
$72,143
$46,200
$85,645
$47,815

$51,890
$40,450

$25,000

$39,750

$69,050

NSW/VIC/TAS: 6:23 pm
NT: 4:53 pm
SA: 5:53 pm
WA: 3:23 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
11% 25% 4 59
16% 47% 5 59
6% 38% 11 585
10% 37% 2 58
16% 24% 6 575
4% 48% 3 57
17% 17% 7 57
5% 40% 13 565
8% 27% 1 565
SCRATCHED

8 555
10 555
SCRATCHED

9 545
SCRATCHED

12 545
SCRATCHED
8% 26% 14 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

1%  29%
6% 35%

13%  20%

3% 24%

sportshbet
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14 18. Princely Sum "ﬂ\
13 8. Consular "H

12 16. Debonair Des "ﬁ
3. Ipso Nem Felek "H
12. Just Wishing "H

14. Ryano "H
11. Chief Command "H
7. Searing Speed "H
5. Walkinshaw "ﬁ
2. Supervisor "ﬁ
1. Storm Harbour "H

4. Shadyvale Star "ﬂ\

-t
—t

» g'a @-u g-o C e @-. g-, e g..
—
o

N w = (5} =] ~ ] (s}

6. Front Page News "H
9. Game Set Match "H

Race Direction

-
.:|-i

- SR
=

Rail position: +3m Entire Course
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STORM HARBOUR

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Jade Tempest
Breeder Dr J Shine

Owners G S Rooney

>

Colours Cerise, Black And White Checked Sleeves

Race Details

1of14 IPSW Thu4Mar2l

80of 11 SUNS Sun 14Feb21
50f7 SUNS Sun 24Jan21
10 of 11 IPSW Sat 16Jan21

80of10 IPSW Fri 1Jan21

1680m 0 - 60
1400m BM60
1600m CL4
1350m BM62
1200m CL4

Race Details

10 of 14 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m 0 - 60
60of6 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 1700m BM62
1of11 AQUI Tue 26Jan21 1650m BM60
20f16 [IPSW Sat9Jan2l  1666m BM55
20f11 SUNS Fri18Dec20 1600m 0 - 58

3 SUPERVISOR

7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dane Supreme Dam Miss Ichi
Breeder Glen Avon Lodge

Owners Mrs C Richardson

Colours Red, Royal Blue Epaulettes

-
> [EJ 1PSO NEM FELEK
ug.. 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Drumbeats Dam Ipso Facto Selecto

Breeder Bersatu Lodge Thoroughbred Stud
Owners Mr R A Leslie

Track Jockey
Good4 J Byrne
Good4 B Thompson
Good4 G Cartwright
Soft6 T Brooker
Good4 T Brooker

Track Jockey
Good4 J Lloyd
Good4 ) Taylor
Good4 J Taylor
Soft5 ) Taylor
Soft6  J Taylor

Colours Dark Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Diamond Armbands

Race Details

40f14 IPSW Thu 4Mar21
40of 7 SUNS Fri 19Feb21
30f9  SUNS Fri 5Feb21
11 of 11 SUNS Fri 8Jan21

1680m 0 - 60
1600m BM62
1400m CL2
1400m CL2

Track Jockey

Good4 M D Plessis
Soft7 M D Plessis
Soft5 M D Plessis
Soft7 M D Plessis

60of9 IPSW Thu 24Dec20 1350m CL2-SW Good4 S Cormack
= [ SHADYVALE STAR
- - Syearold bay gelding (male)
. Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Drawn to Dubai
Breeder Mrs S F Wishart
Owners AD Raper, Mrs S F Wishart, A R Wishart, P M Smollen & J C Fronis
Colours Orange, White Quarters And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m 0 - 60 Good4 W Peel
20f7 IPSW Wed 17Feb21 1710m 0 - 58 Soft5 S Cormack
40of6 IPSW Wed 10Feb21 1700m BM62 Good4 S Cormack
50f9  GATT Sun3lJan2l 1600m 0 - 60 Good4 W Peel
60of 10 DALB Fri22Jan21  1400m BM62 Softs W Peel

Trainer Tim Hurley
Jockey Jim Byrne 59.0kg
Win Range 1411m - 1690m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $98,625
W&P% 11-25

Career 36:4-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-2-1  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:3-2-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $4.20 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 0.80L 1:42.84 5 7
59.0 11 $17 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 2.00L 1:25.46 9 9
540 1  $8Foreign Territory 59.5kg 7.80L 1:37.46 2 2
59.0 6  $18 Eskdale Girl 57.5kg 6.50L 1:21.08 3 5
545 5  $41 Penasquito 58.0kg 1.90L 1:10.22 5 6

Trainer Harry Richardson Barrier 5

Jockey Jaden Lloyd 59.0kg Prizemoney $106,090

Win Range 1030m - 1650m W&P% 16-47

Career 49:8-12-3 12 Mths 15:2-5-0 1st Up 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 3:0-2-0 Good 36:7-7-2  Soft 10:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $20.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 8.30L 1:42.84 7 10
575 2 $9 Arcalette 57.0kg 5.30L 1:45.98 4 4
56.5 3 $7.50 Supervisor 56.5kg 0.20L 1:42.13 5 5
58.5 1 $6.50F Says Who 58.0kg 0.50L 1:42.73 8 8
56.5 2 $11 Zouzouzalo 56.0kg 0.80L 1:38.62 8 7

Trainer John Holcombe Barrier 11

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 58.5kg Prizemoney $85,550

Win Range 1630m - 1640m W&P% 6-38

Career 32:2-3-7 12 Mths 14:0-0-3 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-3-4  Soft 10:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 10:0-3-1  Dist 9:2-2-2 Track 6:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 11 $9.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 1.70L 1:42.84 9 3
575 5 $7 Instruments 54.0kg 4.10L 1:39.51 2 2
56.0 3 $31 Hallowed Girl 57.0kg 1.50L 1:26.3 4 4
56.0 2 $21 Foreign Territory 60.5kg 10.40L 1:26.06 6 7
59.0 2 $16 Terrius 59.0kg 7.00L 1:18.95 8§ 8

Trainer Paul Butterworth Barrier 2

Jockey Wendy Peel 58.0kg Prizemoney $104,700

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 10-37

Career 49:5-6-7 12 Mths 21:1-3-2 1st Up 6:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:3-3-4  Soft 14:2-3-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 10:0-3-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $6.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 2.20L 1:42.84 14 12
58.5 4 $2.80F Sky One 56.5kg 0.30L 1:46.25 6 3
56.5 1 $5.50 Arcalette 57.0kg 2.30L 1:45.98 5 5
580 1  $5Terrajohna 54.0kg 2.00L 1:37.24 7 6
575 8  $11 Spartan Jet 56.5kg 4.70L 1:22.86 10 10
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- Trainer Neil Hocking Barrier 6
j } B WALKINSHAW Jockey Ron Goltz 57.5kg Prizemoney $69,865
‘ | 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 1650m W&P% 16-24
Sire Foxwedge Dam Permission to Land
Breeder J E Abrahams Pty Ltd Career 254-0-2 12 Mths 133-0-2 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Owners N J Allen & N W Hocking . . . )
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-1  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m 0 - 60 Good4 R Goltz 57.5 6 $26.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 5.00L 1:42.84 10 14
6of 7 SUNS Fri19Feb21  1600m BM62 Soft7 M Kennedy 56.5 1  $10 Instruments 54.0kg 6.10L 1:39.51 5 7
80f12 GATT Sun3lJan2l 1400m BM55 Good4 M Kennedy 60.5 12 $9 Shear Vogue 60.5kg 4.20L 1:23.72 2 1
40f11 [PSW Sat16Jan21  1350m BM62 Soft6 M Kennedy 570 11  $21 Eskdale Girl 57.5kg 3.50L 1:21.08 10 6
70f9 TOOWSat170ct20 1640m BM62 Good4 M Kennedy 575 5 $4.80 Wild Moon 58.0kg 7.10L 1:41.31 3 4
',-" n FRONT PAGE NEWS Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 3
n Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $72,143
"+. 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2175m W&P% 4-48
™ Sire Written Tycoon Dam Our Hollywood Miss
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud Career 27:1-8-4 12 Mths 141-4-2 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Owners B J Hewitt & G R Elms . . . .
Colours Sky Blue, Red Cross, Black Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-7-4 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 IPSW Thu 4Mar21  1680m 0 - 60 Good4 R Fradd 57.0 3 $19.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 9.80L 1:42.84 4 5
90f9 TOOW Sat 13Feb21 1300m 0 - 60 Good4 S Bogenhuber 575 9  $17 Beach Club 55.5kg 15.60L 1:19.22 5 9
50f10 IPSW Wed 18Nov20 2190m BM68 Good4 S Bogenhuber 540 2 $15 Sugar Buzz 59.5kg 2.60L 2:15.19 2 1
20f5 SUNS Sun8Nov20 2200m CL1 Good4 S Bogenhuber 580 2 $2.05F Grand Shanghai 57.5kg 4.00L 2:18.07 1 1
1of8 TOOW Sat240ct20  2175m BM58 Heavy8 S Bogenhuber ~ 56.5 1 $4.40 Front Page News 56.5kg 4.75L 2:19.68 1 1
,.* Trainer Brian Wakefield Barrier 7
Ty SEARING SPEED Jockey James Orman 57.0kg Prizemoney $46,200
[y 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1875m - 2225m W&P% 17-17
Sire Sizzling Dam Addiction
gmgresrx fft M:guiremfd’tx bltd N Wakefild, Dr ) W Lumley MisC o CATEEr 12200 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Lumley, F R Godwin, Mrs DL Gadwin, Dr § S, Mrs A S, Dr M § Howe, Mrs M £ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
uowel D TNey, Mrs CJ Ney, J G Andersen, Mrs J Mcgarry, Mrs V M McGarry &D P Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
cgar
Cogllo[lyrs Orange And Dark Green Halves, Dark Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m 0 - 60 Good4 J Orman 57.0 7 $26.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 5.80L 1:42.84 2 4
40of5 DEAG Tue 23Feb21 1200m CL3-TRL Soft5 L Cassidy nfa 2 Heaven Amore n/a 5.00L 1:11.95
6of6  DOOMTue 16Feb21 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 S Thornton nfa 3 The Move n/a 13.75L 58.3
20of3 DEAG Wed 27Jan21 1200m CL1-CL4-TRL Good4 L Cassidy nfa 1 Sino Defeat n/a 4.00L 1:11.3
10 of 11 AQUI Fri 26Jun20  2200m BM65 Soft6 L Cassidy 575 1  $31 Lady Solerno 58.5kg 18.20L 2:20.53 2 6
Tu E CONSU I.AR Trainer Lawrie Mayfield-Smith Barrier 13
"'UUU' ] Jockey Taylor Marshall 56.5kg Prizemoney $85,645
1, byearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1690m - 2000m W&P% 5-40
= Sire Monaco Consul Dam Susie Jane
Breeder Ms K Simpson . . . .
Owners P D AIroe,pLJ Mayfield-Smith & L W Reinhard C.areer. 40:2-10-4 12 Mths'15.0—4—0 1st Up 4.0-1-0  2nd Up 4.1.0—0—1
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Horseshoes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:1-9-4  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 9:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-2-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 [PSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m 0 - 60 Good4 T Marshall 56.5 13 $5.50 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 3.70L 1:42.84 6 11
20f6  IPSW Wed 24Feb21 1666m BM65 Soft5 A Thompson 540 2 $9 Call Me Legend 55.0kg 1.50L 1:42.95 1 1
50f8 AQUI Sat6Feb2l  1800m BM65 Good4 A Allen 540 8  $10 So You're Magic 57.5kg 1.75L 1:51.04 2 2
20f8 IPSW Sat23Jan2l 1680m BM65 Good4 A Allen 540 8  $26Tilly's Star 56.0kg 0.10L 1:41.84 2 3
10 0f 16 IPSW Sat9Jan2l  1666m BM55 Soft5 N Tomizawa 580 13  $15 Says Who 58.0kg 3.90L 1:42.73 36
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EJ GAME SET MATCH

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Swiss Ace Dam Tamara
Breeder G Harvey

Owners N T Timbery, D C Timbery, B M O'Shea, C Denton, Mrs L M Denton, C M

Gabriel, G Drewett & N B Shipley

Colours Blue, White Southern Cross And Sleeves

Race Details

14 of 14
1of1l
90f9
2 0of 10
50f6

B

[PSW Thu 4Mar21
LISM  Tue 9Feb21
MURWSun 31Jan21
BALL Sun 3Jan2l
BALL Sat 26Dec20

1680m 0 - 60
1526m CL1
1550m BM58
1590m CL1-SW
1410m CL1

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Blue Note

CHIEF COMMAND

Track Jockey
Good4 C Taylor
Soft5  C Taylor
Heavy8 C Taylor
Soft5  C Taylor
Soft6 A Chau

Breeder Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd

Owners M Scanes, P Cross, C Cross, V Buatava, D Boardman, C Liversedge, O
Crockett, K Ong, Miss C Young, Miss D Tanchev, Mrs K Eriksen, J Mapledoram, P

Mapledoram, Mrs C Paton, C Lemming & K Lemming
Colours Navy Blue, White Stars And Sleeves, Navy Blue Seams, White Stars Cap

Race Details

30f14 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m 0 - 60
30f5 DEAG Tue 23Feb21 1200m CL3-TRL
6of6 GCST Mon 15Feb21 1000m CL2-TRL
70f8 SUNS Fri230ct20  2200m BM65
1of7 AQUI Mon50ct20 2450m BM58

JUST WISHING

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire So You Think Dam Blarney Wish

Breeder Mrs J Laming

Track Jockey
Good4 J Adams
Soft5 M Kennedy
Good4 J Adams
Good4 R Stewart
Good4 R Fradd

Owners Clairden Racing (Mgr:Dr D J O'brien) & Mrs J Laming
Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Race Details

9 of 14
20f10
50f11
14 of 14

8of8

IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m 0 - 60
AQUI Sat 13Feb21 1800m CL1-SW
AQUI' Tue 26Jan21  1650m BM60
SUNS Sun10Jan21 1200m CL1

AQUI' Sat8Aug20  1800m BM65

RYANO

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Sidereus Dam Mon Mouschi
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Track Jockey
Good4 M Cahill

Good4 M Mcgillivray

Good4 T Harrison
Heavyl T Harrison
0

Heavy9 A Allen

Owners T H Wallace, M J Boland, J Knight, G J Delacour, Miss M Hall, W A

Buckett, R C Tosswill & Ms K L Boland

Colours Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves

Race Details

12 of 14
40of 11
9 of 10
10 of 16
lof6

[PSW Thu 4Mar21
SUNS Sun 14Feb21
IPSW Sat 23Jan21
SUNS Fri 8Jan21

TWBA Tue 3Nov20

1680m 0 - 60
1400m BM60
1350m CL2-SW
1200m 0 - 58
1300m BM52

Track Jockey
Good4 A Thompson
Good4 A Spinks
Good3 M Sawva
Soft7 M Sawva
Good4 M Sawva

Trainer Tracy Timbery Barrier 1

Jockey Chris Taylor 56.5kg Prizemoney $47,815

Win Range 1200m - 1526m W&P% 8-27

Career 26:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-3  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $31.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 15.90L 1:42.84 3 8
550 11 $5 Game Set Match 55.0kg 1.01L 1:33.72 2 1
550 8  $31 Fallow 59.0kg 11.14L 1:36.34 3 5
59.0 6  $51 Alt Eff Four 55.0kg 0.42L 1:39.74 1 1
575 3 $13 Toffie Lady 58.0kg 3.10L 1:28.83 1 2

Trainer David Scanes Barrier 8

Jockey Josh Adams 55.5kg Prizemoney $51,890

Win Range 2200m - 2450m W&P% 7-29

Career 28:2-2-4 12 Mths 12:1-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-3  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $31.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 1.60L 1:42.84 1 9

nfa 1 Heaven Amore n/a 3.00L 1:11.95
nfa 5 Luana n/a 8.70L 1:00.83

540 2 $13 Traduce 56.5kg 5.05L 2:23.51 33
54.5 7 $1.60F Chief Command 54.5kg 0.10L 2:39.84 5 2

Trainer Bevan Laming Barrier 10

Jockey Michael Cahill 55.5kg Prizemoney $40,450

Win Range 1700m W&P% 6-35

Career 17:1-5-0 12 Mths 15:1-5-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-3-0  Soft 5:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-3-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 4:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $6.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 6.30L 1:42.84 2 2
570 5 $7 War's End 59.0kg 1.50L 1:53.31 1 1
55.5 5  $15 Supervisor 56.5kg 2.90L 1:42.13 3 4
555 1  $811Am Thirty 57.5kg 11.80L 1:13.18 5 8
550 6 $6 Flash Aah 58.0kg 13.65L 1:54.68 2 2

Trainer Matt Boland Barrier 9

Jockey Adin Thompson 54.5kg Prizemoney $25,000

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 13-20

Career 15:2-0-1 12 Mths 16:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 9 $26.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 10.10L 1:42.84 8 13
540 3 $41 Extreme Jewel 57.5kg 0.80L 1:25.46 7 7
555 3 $71 Love Yers All 57.0kg 8.00L 1:19.57 7 9
55.5 10  $31 Richetti 59.0kg 7.00L 1:13.56 1 11
56.5 2 $3F Ryano 56.5kg 7.00L 1:20.6 5 3
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‘ B 9 year old bay gelding (male)

E Sire Casino Prince Dam Catalina
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners P D Gray

DEBONAIR DES

Colours Orange, Red And Dark Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 IPSW Thu4Mar21 1680m 0 - 60
80of8 DOOMThu 11Feb21 1660m BM68
60f8 SUNS Sun7Feb21  1400m CL1-SW
12 of 13 IPSW Sat 23Jan21  1200m CL1
30f12 GATT Tuel12Jan21 1100m 0 - 58

s PRINCELY SUM

m 6 year old brown gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Good4 L Tarrant
Good4 N Thomas
Good4 M Schrapel
Good3 M Schrapel
Good4 M Schrapel

Owners B J Costello, J B Costello, K Costello & M J Costello

Sire Casino Prince Dam Kraal
Colours Red, Black Cross And Cap
Race Details

Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds
20f14 IPSW Thu4Mar2l 1680m 0 - 60
80of 10 GATT Sun 21Feb21 1400m BM58
60of9 AQUI Thu19Nov20 2450m BM55

30f12 GATT Thu12Nov20 2000m BM55
40of7 IPSW Wed 280ct20 1666m CL3

Track Jockey
Good4 A Spinks
Good4 A Spinks
Good4 C Whiteley
Good4 C Whiteley
Soft5 M D Plessis

Trainer Doug Lane Barrier 12

Jockey Luke Tarrant 54.5kg Prizemoney $39,750

Win Range 1640m W&P% 3-24

Career 33:1-3-4 12 Mths 15:1-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-2-1  Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $41.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 12.40L 1:42.84 1 1
540 6 $101 Steinbrenner 56.0kg 8.35L 1:40.21 1 2
59.0 5 $101 Firebox 59.0kg 9.20L 1:24.59 2 3
545 4 $101 Sir Rocket 60.0kg 9.90L 1:09.24 9 12
56.5 2 $151 Miss Barty 55.5kg 4.50L 1:03.28 6 7

Trainer Brian Costello Barrier 14

Jockey Andrew Spinks 54.0kg Prizemoney $69,050

Win Range 1250m - 1666m W&P% 8-26

Career 39:3-5-2 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:1-2-1  Soft 11:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 12:1-1-0 Track 13:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $21.00 Storm Harbour 59.0kg 0.80L 1:42.84 13 6
545 4 $17 Duble Gaze 54.5kg 6.20L 1:23.08 10 8
56.5 8  $8 Astral Knight 54.5kg 7.70L 2:38.24 6 6
56.5 4 $11 Lily Of China 57.5kg 2.70L 2:03.33 8§ 8
540 7  $41 Divine Diva 57.0kg 5.40L 1:42.03 4 4
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